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Suhjoct: eekly th Monday 27 April 2015 for your review [IN CONFIDENCE:RELEASE
EXTERNAL]
Attachments: Vote Energy Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 April 2015 - Part 1.docx; Vote Energy

- Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 April 2015 Part 2.docx

Please find attached the Weekly Report, Parts One and Two, for your review, mput and.c %

Regards

Infrastructure and Resource Markets
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment

PAto Alice Hume, Manager — Resource Markets Policy / Jamie Kerr, Mana;er Em
Resources, Energy and Communications @

2)(8) Bmbie.govt.nz | Telephone: 2 )
Level 5, 15 Stout Street, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6143
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Sent: Friday, 24 April 2015 10:41 a.m.
To: Alice Hume; An isp; S 3 | |Bruce Parkes; | S F(£)
, ] David Smo); Elisabeth Numan; S8(2)(@)

James Stevenson-Wallace; Jamie Kerr; s

[@) | Paul Alexander; S ¥
Cc:
Subject: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Rep, 27 pril (

CONFIDENCE]

Attachments: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 art 1.docx;

- Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 April 2

Part 2.docx
Good morning All, @ SE
Please find attached the final version of the Vote Ene enda and Q@ 112015 - Parts 1 and

2.

Please contact me in the first instance if t ea ues with i;: n contained in these documents.

r — Energy Markets Policy

Kind regards,
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From: S a)
Sent: Friday, 24 April 2015 12:19 p.
To: Alice Hume; Andrew Cri

: Bruce Parkes; |
\David Smol; Elisabeth Numan;
James Stevenson-Wallace; Jamie Kerr;

Mark Wogan,
59(2)(@)Melanie Smith; llana Miller;

Cc: Bronwyn Turley;
Subject: UPDATE: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Report, 2% Aprh 2015~ S
[IN-CONFIDENCE] ‘ ;
Attachments: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 Aprih 201 I ; 0
- Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 April Part 2.
Dear All,

Please note that there has been an update made to P.

Under “Managing the Estate”, within the item “M
to make a submission on May 1", This ds

Kind Regards, @
PA to Alice Hume, Mana Re rkets Policy /
Resources, Energy and C icqtipns

% s

Energy Markets Policy

Subject: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 pril 2015 - Parts 1 and 2 [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Good morning All,

Please find attached the final version of the Vote Energy — Weekly Agenda and Report, 27 April 2015 - Parts 1 and
2.

Please contact me in the first instance if there are any issues with the information contained in these documents.



Kind regards,

PA to Alice Hume, Manager — Resource Markets Policy / Jamie Kerr, Manager — Energy Markets Policy
Resources, Energy and Communications

Infrastructure and Resource Markets

Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment

EEAEAY /D e.govt.nz | Telephone: | S &
Level S, 15 Stout Street, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6143
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_s92)@)

From: - s9(2)a)

Sent: . ‘Wednesday, 29 April 2015 9:47 a.m.
o 's9()(a) s o2)a)

Cc se2@

Subject:

RE: Greenpeace OlAs - substantive changes between drafts of Q&A document [IN-
CONFIDENCE]

Yes, | have emailed | S 89(2)(@)  for a Legal assessment, and will let you know when | hear back.

- s9(2)@)

MINISTERIAL WRITER

Office of the Deputy Chief Executive, Infrastructure and Resource Markets % @ :
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment %

[189(2)(@) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: [ S 9(2)(@)

' MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,

INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

eand Resource Markets
BuSiness, Innovation & Employment S e =
J@mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: | S 9(2)(2)  Mobile: 59(%)(3) g

Tof

Cc: s

s9@2)a)  s9E),

Subject: FW: Greenpeace OIAs - substantive changes between drafts of Q&A document [IN-CONFIDENCE]
Hi

Sorry | missed your call last night. Since | spoke to you yesterday, | have had a conversation with_s"-‘ 2K .’:bout this OIA.
She has escalated this issue within Comms, and the feeling is firmly that draft Comms material such as this shouid
not be released. The rationale is that the role of Comms is to cast the net as wide as possible when it comes to
1
| |
| I



issues that might arise and require messaging, and if Comms staff feel that they have to temper what they put in
drafts in response to potential political sensitivity and the possibility of release under the OIA, then they can't
perform effectively.

I haven’t tested this with Legal yet, but | feel that it’s a sufficiently strong argument for withholding the documents
in their entirety under s9(2)(g)(i). If the Minister’s office feels the same way, then | will proceed on that basis.

Talk to you soon,

s9C)@)
s9(2)(a)

MINISTERIAL WRITER

Office of the Deputy Chief Executive, Infrastructure and Resource Markets

Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment &
S19(2)(@)@mbie govt.nz | Telephone: [11S19(2)(@)" @

Level 5, 15 Stout Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140 %

% % MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
' INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

From:S 9(2)(3)
Sent: Tues_daﬁ 28 Aprdl 2

To:|  s9(2)(a)

Cc:| s92)a) |
Subject: Greenpeace OIAs - substantive changes between drafts of Q&A document [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Heys 9(2)@)

I've gone through the drafts that Fm" sent me. Still don’t have access to the document containing JSW's
handwritten comments, and | see that®#2X8)is away today, which is a problem. If | can’t get hold of him to access

this tomorrow, then we may need to look at a few days’ extension for ‘consultation’, otherwise we’re not going to
make the deadline. BTW | didn’t confirm with you who should review this as 4™ Tier — any thoughts?

The main changes between the drafts are:



Thanks

MINISTERIAL WRITER

Office of the Deputy Chief Exec

'S ok

ENT



From:
Sent: Friday, 1 May 2015 1:17 p.m.

To: Alice Hume; Andrew Crisp; 3)  Bruce Parkes;| €
(2)(a David Smol; Elisabeth Numan;
; James Stevenson-Wallace; Jami
" Mark Wogan; ( Paul Alexa
elanie Smith; liana Miller; &
Cc Browyn Turley;
Subject:
CONFIDENCE]

Attachments: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Report, 4
Weekly Agenda and Report, 4 May 2015 - Pa

Good afternoon All, @@E @

Please find attached the final version of the Vote Ener, nda and R A 15~ Parts 1 and 2.

Please contact me in the first instance if there ar¢any with the infor o ined in these documents.

W

nergy Markets Policy

Kind regards,
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MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

2.

Comment:
We have been informe (. 1

odelling
e outcome

' y Anadarko

MBIE-MAKO-24970675

Next Steps:

We will keep you
informed.
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From: s9(2)a) ~ @parliamentgovtinzs”

Sent: Monﬂ, 8 June 2015 3:54 p.m.

To: § 9(2 a)

Ce: su@) " s 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Interview Questions regarding Statoil and efforts to address the iwis concerns
[UNCLASSIFIED]

HilS'9(2)(a)!

Thanks for this — I'll get it to the Minister late today.

In the meantime, I'd love to take you up on your offer to talk to this student. I'll give y hat’s ok

Cheers,

s 9(2)(a)

From:  s9(2)@) __@mbie.govt.nz] @

Sent: Fr|da¥L 5 June 2015 4:22 p.m.

To: S B

cﬁzxa) s9(2)(a) |

Subject: RE: Interview Questions regarding Statoil a
soR)@)
[FERE A

rns [UNCLASSIFIED]

Attached is a 1 page response th off most |ss e student’s massive list of questions.
Note: The attachment also con horough ( ponse that you may want to file away for other

queries
Given this student rz@ ‘'t seem to n@%he industry/regulation at all, 'm happy to give them a call to

provide offt

round if tha%
SENIOR COMMUNICA NS%!

inerals

New Zeala
Ministry Innovatlon & Employment

3)' ovt.nz | Telephonel $9(2)(&)" | Mob||e=?3 9(2)(3) 7'—|
DUt’St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140 N—— ———m
ww am.govt.nz

[}
W NEW ZEALAND



s 9(2)(a)

From:| J

Sent: Tuesda {2 June 2015 10:11 a.m.

To:5 92)@

Subject: Interview Questions regarding Statoit and efforts to address the iwis concerns
Hi S 9(2)(a)

As discussed over our phone conversation, here is a list of questions for Simon.

Just so you know, the questions have been formulated from the already existing information in the
media and hence some of them may seem assertive. But I am interested in doing a neutral story
and would love to hear Simon's perspective on it and how the government is addressing the issue.

o When Statoil was initially given the 15 year permit for deep sea oil drilling, were you
expecting such a large opposition by the people?

« What do you think triggered or fuelled the opposition and do you think ey are right in
protesting? //,\\

o What were the immediate measures taken in order to deal with pposmo -4 \ :

« Inspite of the opposition Statoil was granted an extra 16705%%}] ,to explore D v

this imply that the govt has decided to turn a deaf ear to wh Is have to
their concerns? Or that govt prioritizes economic gro cial gam (e{/ersgi(\\?lm
opinion and concerns? %

o Greenpeace claims that the govt has not taken tL %c‘es effort eon \ah individual

research regarding the potential impacts of 1SThig g and ou fully aware
of the risks involved or Is the govt relyu}g a{lﬁs made by smentlﬁc research
to support that? si

o Is Statoil and the govt prepared to-de <a\t \k; an 011 spill d there was one to occur?

o8 to stand out as the main
ere they made aware beforehand

o What efforts has the govt taken fo!\}m néultatlon
problem? The iwis are not ygwg&happywﬂth the

about the project? »

+ Statoil has partner e‘vfon Are yo ‘{Wﬁ about Chevron’s environmental history?
If yes, why is the g %:%it dy to at is the dire need to do so?

o Have all sides e ect been nj ted to the locals? Along with the benefits to
the coun y, the pr g&& “afi oil spill and the potential impacts? Details of
the p nerships,

. m f'you had a \t o }a.n‘ned communication plan in place in advance the

,,g% y the iwis would not have escalated to this level?
<<, rarketed l’ure NZ and also widely known for the diverse and beautiful flora
\ﬁl@?g:na. Welc ,%more oil exploration projects and allowing foreign companies to drill
e ocean;a i ighly Contradictory move. Has the govt considered employing alternatlve

ener 'u\tio

fo 7
hﬁn@i‘ d that oil is the 4t largest commodity exported by NZ which would obviously
at the oil and petroleum industry helps boost the country’s economy. But is it at the
7 (ﬂ\ nse of the rich environment, marine life and potential impacts on climate change.
K_ /) /What's next on your to do list in order to deal with this issue?
~+~ Any message you would like to pass on to the people in order to show that the govt is
making sincere efforts to deal with the issue while keeping in mind the welfare of the people
and the country?
« Would you like to refer anyone else can I talk to and get further insight about the subject?
I would love to have a short phone or face to face interview with him as it would be better to
understand him and follow up with questions. It should not take more than 10-15 mins. The
deadline for the story is 10th June, so anytime before that would be great. Thanks a lot for your
help.
Have a lovely day.
Will be awaiting your reply.
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Corey Burgess

—_ === = e i e e — ]
From: ..s 2)(a) @parliament.gevt.nz>
Sent: _ Thursday‘ 11 June 2015 4:34 p.m.
To: s 9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Interview Questions regarding Statoil and efforts to address the iwis concerns
Hi - just FY)

From: S 9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 11 June 2015 1:38 p.m.
To:5 9(2)(3)

Subject: RE: Interview Questions regarding Statoil and efforts to address the iwis concern <'//\/<‘)
o i
Here you go ... She should do some of her own blooming research so I've helpfutli& e \ci (( %;
4 ‘\j_'_'/)
@t i
If you could please elaborate on how the ofl industry provldz bs in the c%uq%:s ‘)@a
interview with Greenpeace they claimed that working in th s requires\ 9Is of

expertise and hence many of the employees are brou@ oversea

opportunities here are minimal.
““‘:\\ m
There would of course be a mix of Kiwis and wo from gverseas lrune\/é industry, just like any

other. [ suggest, if you haven't already, that y@\k {Wenture T ra cent publication The Wealth
Beneath Our Feet (http.//www.taranaki.info/ne e of the difference the
industry has made to that region. . /{f‘\

nership with Chevron? It is a risk-

\\)
Also why does the govern ( have’'a say in
g ‘history.

taking decision keeping in _fgg‘ ron s env, r

/

o

Chevron was asse on their p\ﬁgﬂ rk programme, and technical and financial
capability. NZ| rtake a hlgﬁ ts ssment of the operator’s capability and systems that
are likely to. %& 16 meet appl%f; h safety and environmental legislation. Furthermore, the
Governm 'n just |ssu kghﬂ “let them go”. Throughout the life of the permit the operator
will négd. stnct requirements of agencies including NZP&M, WorkSafe NZ, the Environmental
Protectian Authority, a , who monitor compliance with the standards to ensure they are
met. What is mostj ew Zealand s rigorous regulatory system — which has been designed to

minimise risk b 'n tlwtles are undertaken safely and responsibly — not what has happened in

)ﬁl could please, talk about the clean energy projects New Zealand has undertaken and if
t y plans to increase clean energy production and usage in the near future as it is more
su\k_/ ble for the environment.

The Minister is committed to ensuring the energy sector continues to develop in a way that recognises that
the world is in transition to a low-carbon future. You may be interested to look at the New Zealand Energy
Strategy 2011-2021 (www.med.govt.nz/sectors-industries/energy/strateaies/), which sets out the
Government's strategy for the sector. The strategy includes the target to achieve 90% renewable
electricity generation by 2025. In 2014, renewable generation reached 80%, the highest level since 1996.

You also might want to talk to or look at what the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority
(http://www.eeca.qovt.nz/) does in this space, and particularly the new projects the Minister announced last
year (http://www.beehive.govt.nz/release/businesses-and-households-save-new-energy-efficiency-
initiatives and hitp://www.beehive qovt.nz/releaseflaunch-renewable-energy-initiative-southland).

1



FromBSIETINN

Sent: Thursday, 11 June 2015 12:32 p.m.

Toi $9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: Interview Questions regarding Statoil and efforts to address the iwis concerns

SHE WON'T GO AWAYI!HIII

From:® 8(2)(2)

Sent: Thursday, 11 June 2015 12:11 p.m.

To:s9(2)a)

Cc:| S 9(2)@)

Subject: Re: Interview Questions regarding Statoil and efforts to address the iwis concerns

Hi 82)@) %

Thanks a lot for putting me in touch with S 9(2)(@)]t was a great help and he 33
provided me with a lot of insight for the topic. :

1 just have a few questions for the minister that® 2(2)(@kvas unable to a¢curately answe t
until tomorrow to finish the story so I would appreciate if i uld give e a statémient

until tomorrow noon if possible.

o Ifyou could please elaborate on how the oil.i ovides bs)in the country as in
an interview with Greenpeace they clai king in mgl&i&, requires high
zhbo

levels of expertise and hence many o yees are et from overseas and
the job opportunities here are minjma

o Also why does the government.not say in ;St\g@ ership with Chevron? It is a
risk- taking decision keepifiginyhind Chevron'senv ;& ental history.

» Lastly if you could please; talk about the cl %@rojects New Zealand has undertaken

and if there are an c 18sfo-increase cl s;production and usage in the near future
as it is more sustainable'for'the envi 5
Thanks for all the hel ‘@d will be looki to hearing from you. Have a good day.

On M ;2015 at WZ)(G) wrote:
Hi # \}

Thanks a lot for@% I will surely get in touch with 8 2(2)(@hnd get back to you on the basis of
that.

Have a gaod & B‘f:ygur day.

&

On Mon, Jun 8, 2015 at 5:10 PM, § #2)@)
Hi 8 9(2)(8)

Cheers,
s 9(2)(a)

Following on from our conversation, | would recommend you speakto | S 9(2)(3) ‘copied in) who is an expert in
this area. He will be abie to answer all your queries below, and/or provide you with the information you need.

His details are:

s 9(2)(a)



SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
New Zealand Petroleum & Minerals
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

S 9(2)(8) ‘@mbie.govt.nz | Telephone:[ 'S 9(2)(8) 3 mobile® 9(2)(a)
15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140
www.nzpam.govt.nz

Once you have spoken to Britton, can [ ask that you then refine your questions for the Minister, and then come back to me?

Regards,
s 9(2)(@)

~
so@)a) & <. Z,
Press Secretary | Office of Hon Simon Bridges @\/’ (?’6\\
R N\
\‘\
X,\’

Minister of Energy and Resources | Minister of Transport | Deputy Leader of the House (/\x
Associate Minister for Climate Change Issues | Associate Minister of Justice | Me rof Parliaptent for Tauganga
o, SO2NA) 1] rax. SOBNE) - wionieS IR 1.1 K

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand \\ D
( ﬁ} O
\\_’ ’

Sk

From:® 9(2)(@) Q \\

&nt:gffg)%s?ém 2 June 2015 10:11 a.m. A~ -3 % NS

To: S 2(<)a N

Subject: Interview Questions regarql@/éta@g)'\d efforts to addr IS concerns
: > ;. "C 5 s ;

Hi S92)E) (& @\\@

- v
As discussed over o ﬁ@ versatio gist of questions for Simon.
Just so you know, %;lk ns have b Tited from the already existing information in the
media and hence f them ma{(‘sﬁ“‘ rtive. But I am interested in doing a neutral story
and woul Simon's pe on it and how the government is addressing the issue.

p
toil wasini ﬁy,given the 15 year permit for deep sea oil drilling, were you
ing suc lkrb;‘ge\ﬁpﬁsition by the people?

atdoy l;Q%\gﬁggered or fuelled the opposition and do you think they are right in

protesti N

fmmediate measures taken in order to deal with the growing opposition?
of the opposition Statoil was granted an extra 1670sq km of area to explore. Does
y that the govt has decided to turn a deaf ear to what the locals have to say and
concerns? Or that govt prioritizes economic growth and financial gain over public
inion and concerns?

«  Greenpeace claims that the govt has not taken the necessary effort to conduct an individual
research regarding the potential impacts of seismic testing and oil spill. Are you fully aware
of the risks involved or Is the govt relying on claims made by Statoil? Any scientific research
to support that? ,

o Is Statoil and the govt prepared to deal with an oil spill disaster if there was one to occur?

« What efforts has the govt taken for iwi consultation as that seems to stand out as the main
problem? The iwis are not very happy with the decision. Were they made aware beforehand
about the project?

« Statoil has partnered with Chevron. Are you aware about Chevron’s environmental history?
If yes, why is the govt still ready to take the risk? What is the dire need to do so?



» Have all sides of the project been communicated to the locals? Along with the benefits to
the country’s economy, the probability of an oil spill and the potential impacts? Details of
the company, partnerships, history etc.

« Do you think if you had a well- planned communication plan in place in advance the
opposition by the iwis would not have escalated to this level?

e NZis marketed as 100% Pure NZ and also widely known for the diverse and beautiful flora
and fauna. Welcoming more oil exploration projects and allowing foreign companies to drill
the oceans is a highly contradictory move. Has the govt considered employing alternative
energy solutions for clean energy which would also the serve the same purpose and provide
for job opportunities?

» Tunderstand that oil is the 4t largest commodity exported by NZ which would obviously
mean that the oil and petroleum industry helps boost the country’s economy. But is it at the
expense of the rich environment, marine life and potential impacts on climate change.

» What'’s next on your to do list in order to deal with this issue?
» Any message you would like to pass on to the people in order to showt e govtis
making sincere efforts to deal with the issue while keeping in mi e of the 1

and the country?

¢ Would you like to refer anyone else can I talk to and get

I would love to have a short phone or face to face interview wi
understand him and follow up with questions. It should t@

ould be bette ‘
e\)mm‘e than 104 ;
deadline for the story is 10th June, so anytime before that: -be great. for your
help. <>
Have a lovely day. @\,/ C@ 7

Will be awaiting your reply.

S S \Na
| ,;«\0@ | NN

e
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From: d
Sent: Friday, 12 June 2015 11:56 a.m. :
To: Alice Hume; Andre ris - | |Bruce Parkes; t )
' 9(2)(z ~ |David Smol; Elisabeth Numan; S 9(2
i : James Stevenson-Wallace; Jamie Ker
Mark Wogan; (S9(2)@) | paul Alexande il
S 9(2)a)11ana Mille
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Good morning,

Please find attached the final version of the Vote En
2.

Please contact me in the first instance if @e a
Kind regards, %@

I _‘.:3"I'

_.L,.:- \(a
NN
PA to Alice Hume, Mana Re rkets Policy /
Resources, Energy and Ci i

!: genda and @une 2015 - Parts 1 and



INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

"y "é MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
& HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-17157744




0 A MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
; INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-17157744




Q.G H MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
ity ¥ INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
SorY  HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-17157744




% MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
|} INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
¥ HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-17157744




I 9 MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
8(! INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
S  HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-17157744




bYLLSTLT-ONVN-IIGN

IHNLNLYAHYHM YNINIH

INIWAOTdINT B NOILYAONNI
‘SSINISNE 30 AULSINIW




PrLLSTLT-ONVIN-IIGN

IMNLOALYAVHM YNIXIH

INIWAOTdWI B NOILYAONNI
‘SSIANISNE 40 ANLSINIW




PrLLSTLT-ONVIN-IISN

IMALALYAVYHM YNIXIH

INIWAOTdWI B NOLLVAONNI m )
‘SSINISNE 40 AULSININ ) GFF




MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

MBIE-MAKO-8374300




MBIE-MAKO-8374300




MBIE-MAKO-8374300




MBIE-MAKO-8374300




00€VLE8-OXNVIN-IIBN

*10)senbeu

woy ybnos aq 0} adoos jo uoneoyuel) :smeis
- uonesusdwos, pue Bugse) slwsies,

uonesoidxa o, :suosp uopejndod, :.uonounxa,
SpioMm ey} uoguew jey G102 Aew-zL0Z yosew
jo pouad a8y} JoAO uoneAlesuo)d Jo Juswpedsq sy
pue saoinosey pue Abseul 1o} Je)sIuI .EchE.Bm,m/
ayy o} Ansiugn ‘Ansnpu)  Alewnd o) AnSwy

‘JuswiAojdws] pue uoyeAouu| ‘ssauisng 8. SIUWN QA @ .
3y} je jejs pue Seiyjo sIsisiuiN cmwﬁmﬁm iydiop | 5\ \\v»
sinep Buiwesuod sbBuysuq jsuiqeds E/y.,m S]] /,N\A.Vﬁ\\ aoesedusaic) J0SIAPY
pue ‘sjews ‘sbugesw Jo ssnuIW ‘90U Sa.03 | G102°L0°2 G102°'90°€Z | GL0C'90'6 Aaijod jewy) ‘jusbiy ueyieN | 965-Gib1aSY3
Jo0)sanbai | uopejNsuod
ejepdn smejs / o) sejejoy o) 10} S J9)SIUIN e b_MMo.. aweN JoquinN

enp ejeq

0} enp eje(

SVIO leMa)siuIN
sjsanbay vIO



00€Y.E8-ONVIN-TIBN

sY|O |eyuswedag




*J0)sanbal

woyy ybnos sq o) odods jo uopeoyuel) :smeys
- uonesuadwod, pue Hugsa) olwsies, | uonesojdxa

jlo, :.eulpep uopendod, :Jounxs, :UOROUNRX3, SpPJOMm
ay) uogusw jey} GL0Z Aey - Z10Z udJe jo pouad ayy
190 JuswAojdwg pue uojeAouu] ‘ssauisng jo AnSiutiy
ay} je yejs pue sjeoiyo ‘sieisiuiy usamjaq suiydiop
sinep Bueouod sbuyeuq jouigeo pue |eud)SiUIN
pue ‘sjiews ‘sbuiesw jo ssejnuj ‘ssuspuodsaiiod ||y

00EV.LEB-OXVIN-3IBN

soeaduaaun
Josiapy Aoljod Ja1y0 ebiy ueyieN

91§} VIO

—




00EYLEB-OMVIN-31EN




Wednesday, 17 June 2015 3:53 p.m.

Subject: Current OIA table for this week
Attachments: Current OIA table.doc

For your reference before Monday’s staff meeting

Ta

| Private Secretary

CAUTION: This email message and any attachments contain information the
not the intended recipient, any use, disdosure or copying of this message-q : :
message in error please notify us immediately and erase all copi e messape dnd attachments.

PRIVILEGED. if you are
ave received this email




Y3LSINIW FHL OL 3AVIN S1S3NDIY — 319V1 VIO LNIYIND










3y uonuaw eyl STOZ Ae - ZTOZ YdJe jo pousad
3y} J9A0 UOIIBAIASUO) JO JuaWIRdaQ Yl pue
$924N0SaY pue ABadu3 10) ASIUIN WUSWUOLIAUT
a3yl 103 Ansin ‘Ansnpui Aewiud 10§ Anstunn
ST/LfL s1/9/62 quawdojdw3 pue uoleaoutl ‘ssauisng Jo ANSIVIN s1/9/6 aseaduaaso wasiy ueyien
33 e JJeIS pue S|eIdl0 ‘SIISIUIN U3aMlaq
suydjop s, iney Buiuiaduod sBuyaliq Jpuiqed
pue |euIdISIuIN PUe ‘sjiewa ‘sBuilaaw JO SaNUIW
‘3dudpuodsaliod |je aseajas noA ued aseald

JIgN 01 € pue Z sued Suniajsuesy
SaWer YUM

SN1V1S/SILON D3Y0LING | SN HUMING | oamadaw |[nouvsinvowo |  3awwn | ON




R

fa¥

.mco_um_uomw:ug_wﬁcoco_u_monu:ch 4
ZN paa.de S1i pue ZT0Z Wwo. 9
JMI (e Buipuane uonesdajap 7N nejedaad

Buiwiadu0d uoneass ) awuedag
PUE JU3WUONAUF G Ka]siul 0.\\.6!
pue uogeaou HijAN-AaTS
Aewiud 10 Aly
pue | A ‘sjrewa ‘s8i

34100 ||€ 9S8} NOA ued aseald
Jeqey s nepy Jo d8uel

ay1no 113ysy Suymel) pue 1au-1as

VV 40 BUns¢ 3j1ed pue uonejndod jjews e yons

JO auiap noge uJa3u0d 3WANXI uissasdxd
SRWIMIDI 21J1IUd1IS IMI Y3 pue uiydjop s,ine
Su1ui33u0d uoieAIaSUO) 4O Juawedag

pue juswuoiiaug jo Aisiuy ‘yuawAiojdw3

pue uoneaouut ‘ssauisng jo Aasiuipyy ‘Aisnpuj
Arewnnd a0j Ansiuig ay) uaamiaq sduyauq yauiged
pue {euSIUlA ‘sjiewd ‘s3uljaaw Jo sajnuiw
‘92uapuodsaliod |je 3ased|as noA ued ssed)d

‘ uonesuadwod,
- pue ,3unsay nuwsias, ! uolesoldxa 1o,
L AuiPap uonejndod,, !, 10unxd,, {,UOIIDUIIXS, SPJOM

SNLV1S/SILON

‘D3IY 0L 3INA

SN HLIM INQ

1S3ND3IY

GIAIIDY

NOLLVSINVDYO

IWNVN




Tke

From: )
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2015 11:23 a.m.
To: isp;
Mark
Cc:
- “‘_
Subject: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Repo, 22 June

CONFIDENCE:RELEASE EXTERNAL]
Attachments: Vote Energy - Weekly Agenda and Repont, 22 15
- Weekly Agenda and Report, 22 June 2 Part 2

Good morning, @@

Please find attached the final version of the Vote Ene enda and p 2015 - Parts 1 and
2.
Please contact me in the first instance if re a ues with the i on contained in these documents.

Kind regards,

o

h er — Energy Markets Policy
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s 9(2)(a)

From: S 9(2)(3)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 12:56 p.m.

To: s 9(2)(@) 1rM Official Correspondence

Cc: Alice Hume; | S 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: ERSB1415 - 556 Nathan Argent due to MO 23 June [IN-CONFIDENCE]}

No worries — I'll sort it ©

Kind regards,
s 9(2)(a)

9(2)(a
Min:teri(al 3v(rit2r 4 \\j) S\:’;)

(Votes Energy and Housing)

Office of the Deputy Chief Executive, Infrastructure and Resource Ma g ;;
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment K/ )

$ 9(2)(2) 2mbiegovt.nz | Telephone: s 9(2)(a k 4
Level 5, 15 Stout Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 1 6140 2N -

From:s9(2)@) \%
Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 1 &

To: S9(2)(@) IRM Official (2

Cc: Alice Hume

Subject: RE: ERSB1415 - %&@/Argent due IN CONFIDENCE]

Thanks for you caH is fine as de & ly.

>

Sent:: 4 June 2015 i\{ 6 m

To: g IRM Offigi pondence

Cc' {ume’~.

Subject: RE: ERSB - than Argent due to MO 23 June [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Importance: _//)

Can yo r - note that the deadline as stated in the paper is 26 May. Can you pls update the deadline.

m the requester? Can you pls carefully look over docs that are being signed out. The Minister

ntu ers according to the deadlines.

From. s 9(2)(a) @mbi z

Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 12:43 p.m.

To: IRM Official Corres ndence

ce: S9(2)(a) (2)(@)

Subject: RE: ERSBI415 556 Nathan Argent due to MO 23 June [IN-CONFIDENCE]

His 8(2)@)
Has this been put into the delivery for" mx‘_*-vet?

If not, please make sure it is in the 3:15pm delivery.

e e e e S S



Kind regards,
1579(.2)_(%)
- s9(2)(a)
Ministerial Writer

(Votes Energy and Housing)

Office of the Deputy Chief Executive, Infrastructure and Resource Markets
Ministry of Business, innovation & Employment

5 9(2)(2) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: [ $8(2)(@)
Level 5, 15 Stout Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140

me:s 9(2)(3) e — -

.nz]

Sent: \LVedn&qd_aif_,_ 24 June 2015 12:41 p.m.

To:| S9(2)(a R

Cc: IRM Official Correspondence; *OIA; | S 9(2)(8) 5y

Subject: RE: ERSB1415 - 556 Nathan Argent due to MO 23 June [IN-CONFIDE%

This hasn’t come yet. % %
From: !' [ 9(2)(3) ~ @mbie,govt.nz] @

Sent: Tuesday, 23 June 2015 4:33 p.m. '

To:5 9(2)(@)

Cc: IRM Official Correspondence; *OIA; S 9(2)(a ?

Subject: FW: ERSB1415 - 556 Nathan Argent due t 3 June [IN-CO NC
HiIS9(2)(@) <~ &/

Please find attached the soft co% @@g and resp @f r n Argent. The hard copy will follow in the

Ty ©
s 9(2)(a) »@%&' @Q&%

s9
MIN L R
Office of the Deputy , Infrastructure and Resource Markets

e N
Ministry of Busine ' & Employment

$9(2)(@)% @nhizgbit.nz | Telephone: - S 9(2)(a)
it et, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140

/) MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

' HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

From: *OIA

Sent: Tuesday, 9 June 2015 3:36 p.m.

To: S 9_(2)_{&) IRM Official Correspondence

Subject: ERSB1415 - 556 Nathan Argent due to MO 23 June [IN-CONFIDENCE]



Afternoon

MAKO LINK HERE
ERSB1415 - 556 Nathan Argent

Please save all related correspondence, drafts, and the final version to this file.

Tracking number: ERSB1415 - 556

Vote: Energy

DCE: Infrastructure and Resource Markets
GM: Resources, Energy and Communications

Received: 9 June

Due to MO: 23 June
Due to requestor: 7 July \S\Q@
Please email Ministerial Services to advise of any changes to these dates, such ai te holds @
From: Nathan Argent — Greenpeace O
Subject:
“all correspondence, minutes of meetings, emails, and Mj st} abinet bri g Maui’s
dolphins between Ministers officials and staff at the iness, Innou ployment,

urces and the
the words “extinction”;

Ministry for Primary Industry, Ministry for the Enyi nister for
Department of Conservation over the period “May 2015 t,
“population decline”; “oil exploration”; “sg i

Please ensure Ministerial Services is info@ sponse ha
Please email Ministerial Sewlc%@ ny chara;g\%

", #

es, such as extensions or holds.

Below is information for y uv) OIA proc
& ( =

DOIA/OMBN DEFAILS, < (\’/)\)
MBIE Ofﬁci?—@o tian-Act Request fl t: IE Official Information Act Request
Flowch \

mster? Y/ - : if request is from an Opposition Party, MP or the
media, 6@5 omms angs{h Office must be consulted.
Need to mform @%
Need to ?)r?\n}!umcatlons? Y/N

&—‘/ It Legal‘«’ Y/N
if yes;who?

Copy of the Official Information Act: Official Information Act 1982

s 9(2)(a)

Ministerial Advisor

Organisational Strategy and Support | Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment
15 Stout | "&elun%t&q(l New Zealand 6011

Tel: + a) :

Email: cia@mbie.govt.nz

Web: www.mbie.govt.nz



www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.




s 9(2)(@)

L e —— e ey e

From: S 9(2')(3)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9:42 a.m. :

To: $9(2)(a) James Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart Brodie; Josh Adams; S 9_(2)(3)
s 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Urgent information needed [UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi $ 9(2)(3)

We are trying to find out more and will get back to you as soon as we can.

Thank you 4 \ <‘//< ‘A
s 9(2)(a) AV(/X (”C
A&

Pt < N _/r)
\ / N
s 9(2)(a) 2 N N
LEAD COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR 2% )_
Business Support Communications g "‘\\) %
M, . . ] . b
inistry of Business, Innovation & Employment /:\\\, 5

,‘\ g{a " <\.
§9(2)(a) 2mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: | $9(2)(@) | Mablle: ) & \\l
20"

Level 5, 15 Stout Street, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140

From:S 9(2)(@) me
Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9: 36 adi.

To: James Stevenson-Wallace; Stua
s 9(2)(a)

Cc:l s92)@) AN\
Subject: Urgent mfon'natn%% (/} O)

Importance: High
Good day, (\ ?O Q\\)
Pleas Ih &e&w Tweets saynﬁéﬁre&hce have boarded a ‘Govt exploration vesse!’ in Wellington.

Can wﬁrgently have sal @)\\f rmation and lines about what the vessel was about to do and reactive comms

lines.
Q! K
Can we h/s “ttﬂngy 9:50 today.

\(1 h\il Norman @RusselNorman 2m2 minutes ago

Greenpeace activists on Tangaroa, which is working for oil industry to find carbon reserves and burn
them.

1. Greenpeace NZ reen eNZ 4m4 minute Auckland City, New Zealand

BREAKING: Greenpeace activists board Govt oil exploration vessel in Wellington harbour
fistopdeepseaoll #climbitchange

s 9(2)(a) Private Secretary — Energy and Resources



Office of Hon Simon Bridges | Minister of Energy and Resources
Level 5.1 Beehive, Parliament Buildi
5 9(2)(a s 9(2)a)

ngs, Wellington 6160
1.5 9(2)(a) | m59@)@E) s9(20a)

New Zealand

AT ATEN) 1 n
‘_.)‘f_.}_,.:_(..,}:. ) @Dparh




s 9(2)(a)

T e e e e e e

From: s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9:48 a.m.

To: Josh Adams; S 9(2)(8) " James Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart Brodie; S 9(2)(a)
= s 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Urgent information needed [UNCLASSIFIED]

Initial feedback from NIWA is that the vessel was in dock and between voyages. Had just finished seabed sampling
for Chevron, and was due to start other work. NIWA are sending us through something more official asap. The

police have arrived at the vessel.
s9(2)(a) Q\S\?@' «
LEAD COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR K 6\
Business Support Communications \ ~
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment a e b
O @

$9(2)(8) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone! S 9(2)(a) Mobile:S
Level 5, 15 Stout Street, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140

QAN
2
From: Josh Adams \\\ v J
Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9:41 a.m. _ \))
To:59(2)(@)  James Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart%) 2)(a)
s 9(2)(a) = 5
ce: S 9(2)(@) NN
Subject: RE: Urgent information fl SIFIED] (<) L\\
\ NS
I've just spoken to GNS - they.h shore v?l; @ resent and no people on research vessels.
ZA AN
. S8 \F %
a

I'm about to follow @

From: % i aient.qovt.

Sent: November 20 :36 a.n.

To: Ja nson-Walla die; Josh Adams; s 9(2)(a)
s 9(2)X Q

ce S 9(2)(a) N\

Subject: Urgent atipi-eeded

Importan @g‘\x

és

Good-day,
()
Pl gse the below Tweets saying Greenpeace have boarded a ‘Govt exploration vessel’ in Wellington.

A

Can we urgently have some more information and lines about what the vessel was about to do and reactive comms
lines.

Can we have something by 9:50 today.

1. Russel Norman @RusselNorman 2m2 minutes ago

Greenpeace activists on Tangaroa, which is working for oil industry to find carbon reserves and burn
them.



1. Greenpeace NZ @GreenpeaceNZ 4m4 minutes ago Auckland City, New Zealand

BREAKING: Greenpeace activists board Govt oil exploration vessel in Wellington harbour
istopdeepseaoil #climbitchange

$9(2)a) | private Secretary — Energy and Resources
Office of Hon Simon Bridges | Minister of Energy and Resources

L .1 Beehive, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
B s BRa | SR | £ s
STACLAIEN i e F: Som, | , A

— e




s 9(2)(a)

From: Josh Adams
Sent: Tuesda¥ 24 November 2015 9:52 am,
TO: 59(2 a ?(2)( ].- T h‘vm'ﬁr
Ce: James Stevenson Wallace Stuart Brodie;

s 8(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Urgent information needed [UNCLASSIFIED)
Thanks 9(2)(3)

s 9(2)(a)

Re coordination, I'm on point in the office right now, please call me in the first instance.

Rgds,

To: s9
Cc: Josh Adams; James Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart Brodie;
Subject: RE: Urgent information needed [UNCLASSIFIED]

Thanks. I've also been in touch with Minister Joyce's offlce "f
anything.

From: s 9(2)(a) o
Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9:49 a
To:  s9(2)(a@)
Cc: Josh Adams® 2@ 5365 ¢ 3 -
Subject: Re: Urgent information fieede

Just left message withS 9(%
Sent from my iP @

On 24/1

ggesteds 9(2) Stuart suggested $ 9(2)(3)

e information, contact

Commercwl Manager, Marme Business Services
s9(2)a)

Tel: §9(2)@)

s 9(2)(a)

General Manager, Vessel Operation
s9(2)a)

Tel: 5 9(2)@)

s9(2)(a)

Josh. @
From: $ 9(2)@) ‘@parliament.govt.nz] %
Sent: Tuesday, 24 filg)\zer)nber 20159;50 a.m. '

s 9(2)(a)

% %; (a @mbie.govt.nz> wrote:
| asked's 9(20(B)an ;u _

etting m g —wull share if | get




From: Josh Adams

Se s Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9:41 a.m.
(2)(3) " james Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart Brodie; s 9(2)(a)
S 92)a) |

Cc:  s92)a)

Subject: RE: Urgent information needed [UNCLASSIFIED]

I've just spoken to GNS —they have no offshore work going on at present and no people on research
vessels.

'm about to follow up with NIWA,

Erom: - s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 9 36 a.m. b
To: James Stevenson-Wallace; Stuart Brodie; Josh Adams; s 9(2

s 9(2)(a)
Cc:l s8(2)(a)
Subject: Urgent information needed v
Importance: High %
Good day, &
Please see the below Tweets saying Greenpeac ’d a‘Govte I' in
Wellington.
Can we urgently have some more mforn@d lines abou sel was about to do and
reactive comms lines.

;

O

Sa

ace activists %\ \33 oa, which is working for oil industry to find carbon
rves and bun the

1. reen :L:-._- : : P inutes ago Auckland City, New Zealand

@ 9(2)(a) | private Secretary — Energy and Resources

Office of Hon Simon Bridges | Minister of Energy and Resources

Can we have somethi

Level 5.1 Beehive, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
1:59(2)(a) | M8 _9(2)(3) : F:S 9(2)(a) FE:S 9(2){3) g_pggnamen:,govt nz”




www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.




)

(a)

From: Temp2 Bridges <Temp2!Bridges@paHiament.govtnz>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 February 2016 10:23 a.m.

To: - s9(2)(@)

Subject: Greenpeace launches campaign against NZ's largest oil event

FYI
http://Www.5c00p.co.nz/stories/PO1602/500293/greenpeace-launches-campaign-against-nzs-largest-oil-event.htm
3_9(_2)(3)_ | Acting Private Secretary — Energy and Resources

Office of H;n_Simon Bridges | Minister of Energy and Resources

Level 5.1 Beehive, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

r890i@ | Fs9R@) | E: Terap2:Bri rliament:govt:n &:g \
Q
ﬁ%




$9(2)(@)

W= = SN e = — === R e R S L L

From: *QOIA

Sent: Thursday, 18 Au%ust 2016 9:33 a.m.

To: 5T (2)(a)

Cc: *QIA

Subject: RE: Official Information Act request [IN-CONFIDENCE})

Thank you team

©

From: s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Th 18 August 2016 9:28 am. =

To: 3?% @ ; SQ
Cc: *OIA

Subject: RE: Official Information Act request [IN-CONFIDENCE] %

Here you go. % @

From: IS 9(2)(@) |@mbie.govtn 1@@ @

Sent; y, 18 August 2016 9:23 a.m.
1o Sl

c: *OIA
Subject RE: Official Information Act request {IN- E]
HiSS(2)@) @
This doesn’t appear to have co he bag yet,dnd the {€api can't log it until we have the tracker number
from you. Can you check ifd , please? . @ opy’over email will be fine, if it hasn't.
Thanks
s 9(2)(a) %

ssmo". STER ALWRITER
Communications an Servuces
Corporate, Gove ormatson

- s9(%

Le@ ou

4 MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
| INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

&mbe.govt.nz | Telephone:|  $9(2)@)
treet Wellmgton 6011 | PO Box 1473, Wellmgton 6140

From:S 9(2)(@) T ) parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 August 2016 11:28 a.m.

l |
| l



To: Jamie Kerr; | §9(2)(8) | *OIA
Subject: FW: Official Information Act request

This will come in the bag tomorrow but can you please start work on it.

From: Sophie Schroder [mailto:sophie:

Sent: Tuesday, 16 August 2016 10: 00a.m.

To: S Bridges (MIN) <SiBridges@parliament.govt. nz?
Subject: Official information Act request

Dear Hon Simon Bridges, Minister of Energy and Resources,

Please provide the following information under the Official Information

- Can you make available all correspondence and communications thato%g
present, including but not limited to minutes of meetings, emails ne calls, relating to.the ntial

effects of solar PV on the electricity market in New Zealand.

- Can you make available any correspondence that
Minister Simon Bridges, or any of his staff, and
Electricity Authority, regarding A.) The future
Huntly.

Kind regards,
Sophie Schroder

Sophie Schrg
,

ﬂ]l]lNTHFMWFh‘thn g

TOGETHER, WE ARE UNS__TUPPABLEI :

ey

(

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the

2
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intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.




s 9(2)(a)

PR B T e P e ey

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2016 5:14 p.m.

To: James Stevenson-Wallace; Josh Adams; S 9(2)(@)
s92)@)  oagiamentgovtnz.’ @0

Ce: . s92)@ s9(2)@)

Subject: Greenpeace on lon/TGS PPP withdrawals [UNCLASSIFIED]

Everyone,

FYI {thanksf "%
http://www greenpeace.o

prospector-bails/

Updated lines: « %@
e lon (1.7 million km? around most of NZ ) and TGS (311,000 k %ki & Northl J:@‘: withdrawn
their Petroleum Prospecting Permit applications. These ercial decisions nies.

s Prospecting permit applications are usually speculat .@ they are 0 @y multiple
companies vying for the same work, or they oject compe’ teipally for funding priority.
S

As time goes by and things change, specujativ ations can bec e and are withdrawn,

e We are forecasting a busy sum onrseismic activity. Ch V have upcoming seismic obligations
in the East Coast/Pegasus Basin, ONGC Vid ming obligations in the Taranaki Basin,
Searcher Seismic and S e obligation %&; tire East Coast/Great South Basin and Great
South Basin respectiyel all, of these g Id take place over the 2016-17 summer. {Note:
some could be us%% the followir%

ICATIONS ISOR §

: . 5 G
Ministry of Business, | mployment

' 59(2)(3) ; Telephone:. S 9(2)(8) |Mobile:i-‘ s 9(2)(a) |

15 Stou , Wellington 6140

14









27 September 2016 9:16 a.m.

Jamie Kerr;
emo and Draft Letter re OIA Request for Greenpeace.PDF

Hi SR (XS)
I rang back yesterday afternoon and this morning, but you weren't at your desk. So | thought it might be easier to
cover off a few points with an email.




e consultation with MBIE — there is only one email exchange with MBIE in the bundle of documents covered
by the request {doc 11: 1008114). We've already checked with MBIE about releasing that document, and
they didn’t see any grounds for withholding it. ! didn’t think there was any need to consult with MBIE over
the rest of the documents, as they are predominantly Authority internal documents, or communications
with participants. However, | could provide a copy of the response to MBIE when we release it to the
requester (Jamie/® 9(2)_(3[!_ please let me know if that would be useful?).

» | did not redact the names and details of Ministerial staff or Authority staff, because | did not believe there
were any grounds under the OIA to do so. The Ombudsman’s office has made it clear that they do not
believe there are grounds for blanket withholding this type of information under section 9(2)(a) — personal
information. 1If you could explain your reasons for wanting this information withheld under any other
grounds in the OIA, | could look at it again?

¢ Doc 18: 1008065. Sorry, | should have removed the ‘check’ before | sent the documents over. it was an item
I wanted to check with® ®@hefore we released it. However, | am not sure now whether we did discuss that

document before | sent the pack over to you. | will check withS (2)(a)before | finalise the response. My
recommendation is that we would release anything that is not highlighted - i. e 4/16 agenda,
would only release the details of the meeting at the top of the first page, an phs on pa

under the heading “Unison’s price adjustments”. For the 10 May agend mmend we rel
the details of the meeting at the top of the first page, and then just the pa :tem 2, he

“Solarcity has alleged Unison has breached Part 6 of the Code”.

st of h of the agendas
the scope of the request.
Hope this helps,
ssya) . @

9(2)(a)

From: S 9(2)(a) B DeRR RO R)
Sent: Monday, 26 September 2016 12 14 p.m.

ToS92)a) \)
Cc:[ 89(2)(a) | Jamie Kerr;| S 9 /
Stlbjed: FW: Memo and Draft Le

Comment on the attached B2

e General co n consult with MBIE?

° es and dll‘ etails of Ministerial office staff { | have highlighted two examples
ut can yo go thr e rest of the papers as well please). there are also external parties
‘@ mobile numb eing r eased
7 paper 18 8065) - there are bits that still have ‘check’ next to them and it’s unclear what’s
being redafted vs sed { can you call me to talk through?)

Subject. Memo and Draft Letter re OIA Request for Greenpeace.PDF
Hi® 22)(@)
Please see attached memo and draft letter to Greenpeace re an OIA request.

The hard copies will be couriered to your office tomorrow morning but | just wanted to give you a heads up that it
was coming.

The last day to respond to this OIA request is 30 September.



Thanks

) se@@ T T

Executl_v__g: Assistant to the Chief Executive & Board

—

o2 s 9(2)(a)
|--Ir- ; -'-’I'Z'sL{L

Emall [EEs g(f)(aj—_ﬂea vtinz:

Electricity Authority - Te Mana Hiko

Level 7, ASB Bank Tower, 2 Hunter Street

PO Box 10041

Wellington 6143

New Zealand

www.ea.govt.nz

v [ Yo %@ @
"The information contained in this transmission is confidential. ; ;

It is intended for the named addressee only.

If you are not the named addressee you may not copy. dostnb @

take any action in reliance upon this transmission.”

This email message was encrypted @}’a\\}e decrypted}yw\*s
P

2 NSar
This email message was @\v{gnaturﬁ{@bﬁﬁd by Trustwave SES
2\
"The informatiop-contai this transmissio dential

Itis intende n addressee anly:
If you are d addressee you may not copy, distribute or
take inreliance upon @'ans ission.”

A
N\
This ewg&as encrypted and has been decrypted by Trustwave SES
S
N
e aimessage was signed and the signature has been verified by Trustwave SES

"The information contained in this transmission is confidential.

It is intended for the named addressee only.

If you are not the named addressee you may not copy, distribute or
take any action in reliance upon this transmission.”




AJ Millward

Thursday, 13 October 2016 4:40 p.m.
s9(2)@) TseeNe)

Subject: Greenpeace social media screenshots - Statoil and TTR [UNCLASSIFIED]
Attachments: IMG_0794.PNG; IMG_0795.png

Cheers

Al

Al Millward

POLICY MANAGER, SECTOR DEVELOPMENT POLICY @
Energy & Resource Markets - Building, Resources & Markets Group
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140
www.nzpam.govt.nz

L)

NEW ZEALAND




| |
Home About Photos Events Reviews Vi

Greenpeace New Zealand
Thr - W

But meanwhile Trans Tasmam Resources is jumping
the gun and applying for permission to mine the
seafloor off NZ's coast.

TAKE ACTION: http:{/greenpeace.nz/ - albe
Mining-Now

‘@ ) m study to reveal deep-sea mining impacts
The potential environmental impacts of controversial de...
nzherald . co.nz

b 1 Comment 1Share

il Like B Comment A Share



| |
Home  About Photos Events Reviews Vi

Greenpeace New Zealand
at 3:66 PM - @

This is a big win! Now let's do the same in NZ with
Statoil »>> >http:figreenpeace.nz{StopStatoil

Following massive public opposition

by several groups including Greenpeace Australi
Pacific, BP has shelved its pla @‘I lin &

Australian Bight.... See moge %

BP dumps plans to drill for oil in the Great
Australian Bight

.ﬂ,}i] :J-_,'u f‘]l]

Oo ] m
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s 9(2)@)

From: S 9(2)(3)

Sent: Monday, 17 October 2016 10:39 a.m. g

To: AJ Millward: lames Stevenson-Wallace;S 9(2){@)" Josh Adams; | S 9(2)(@)
s 9(2)(a)

Subject: Wrap up of recent media [UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi

There were a few additional items over the weekend re Statoil and exploration:

The Northern Advocate ran a piece in which Greenpeace speculated the timing of Statoil’s
r

er may have
something to do with an upcoming Saami Parliament delegation visiting New Zealand
fi

The Northern Advocate ran a piece with comments from Josh on Statoil’s surre mit —this i ;be t
featured on the front page of the NZHerald website in the “national” sectje

Stuff had a story featuring Greenpeace’s call for a “summer of actioR’ list is based i mouth and
it's unclear whether this ran in the Taranaki Daily News or wa ifie story 0

The ODT ran a story about NZOG's change of permit n@ ell as com a tatoil

Climate Justice Taranaki issued a press release re a@ oil’s surrender @ (c ented more broadly about

movements in the industry
Thanks @
s 9(2)(a) @



__s9%Q)a)

From: Josh Adams

Sent: Thursday, 17 November 2016 2:57 p.m.

To: - s9(2)a) s9(2)(a) ;=92)a)

Ce: AJ Millward

Subject: FW: Greenpeace media release [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Please have a look at this. We’ll need to update the minister’s office.
Rgds,
Josh.

From: 5 92)@)

Sent: Thursday, 17 November 2016 2:45 p.m. @ &
To:. S 9(2)(@) dosh Adams & ( (

Subject: Greenpeace media release

Hi $%@®and Josh, FY! http://www.greenpeace.org/new-ze en/pres biggest-oil-suvey:ship\flouts-
safety-law-in-NZ-waters-during-78-earthquake/

s 9(2)(a)

Maritime New Zealand
NGO te rere moana Aotearoa

T s 9(2)(a)

This emai agéand any accompanying attachments do not necessarily reflect the views of Maritime
New d may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not
t recipient, you must not use, disseminate, distribute or copy this email message or its

att nts. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender by email immediately, and
erase-dll copies of this message and attachments. Thank you. Address: Maritime New Zealand, Level 11, 1

Grey Street, Wellington 6011. PO Box 25620, Wellington 6146 Tel: 0508 22 55 22 (04 473 0111) Fax: 04
494 1263, www maritimenz.govt.nz




_s9%@ __

e e T

From: Temp2 Bridges <Témp2.Bridges@pariiament.govt.nz

Sent: Monday, 21 November 2016 5:28 p.m.

To: o0

Cc: Josh Adams; s 9(2)(a) &
Subject: RE: Aide Memoire 1547 16 17 OMYV meeting [IN- CONFIDENCE]
Attachments: 1547 16-17 OMV Meeting.docx

Hi §9€2K§1:and all)

Thanks for this. See attached a tracked changes version for your records. I've printed it at thisgnd so just note the
changes/comments in the doc and below.

e Meeting bios should always be annexed (generally last) and in the format I've gha to (usuall
attendees would also be listed under purpose or just after signatures but we don’t negd to
reprocess the hardcopy due to changes on the signature page).

e Double-spacing after full stops

e Please make sure soft copies that come to me are final (the omments t ut)

Could | please get a PDF of aide memoires 2326 15-16 and 34;‘[ rred to in th ase the

Minister asks for them.
Cheers_ @ ;\ hY

s 9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(@)
Sent: Monday, 21 November 20 6
To: Temp2 Bridges

Cc: Josh Adams; !

Subject: Aide Memoj

His 9(2)(a@) x
Pleas%@ doc and the for the-Aide Memoire 1547 16-17 OMV meeting attached.
The har ies come i@wm bag.

Energy & Resource Markets Branch
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

- 59(2)(@a) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone:| S 9(2)(a)
15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140
www.mbie.govt.nz



www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
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& MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
i INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
¥ HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

AIDE MEMOIRE

OMV meeting 29 November 2016

Date: 21 November 2016 Priority: High
Security in Confidence Tracker number: 1547 16-17
Classification:

Purpose

on Tuesday 29 November 2016.

Gabriel Selischi, the Senior Vice President Australasia, would like to discuss ure pldns.
He is interested to hear your views on key energy issues and Government it :

Business, Innovation and Employment (MBIE).

This meeting will also be attended by the National Manager Pe{s\ Ministry of

Josh Adams

?r‘“ﬁs'-g'(ﬂ-a‘r", Petroleu
Miristry of Business,Inndyi
..... Joiod oo, <?/)

C

listed indust

nd
1. \V Aktieng ha
tries
2. Th

around

\'s Australian operations are sup

basins and also production assets.

This Aide Memoire provides background information and talking points for your meetin@

Group), headquartered in Vienna, is Austria’s largest

The company was founded in Austria in 1956. It is now active in
ide including New Zealand.

t entered New Zealand in 1999 when it acquired Preussag AG, which

Pl Australia and New Zealand. This included a share in the Maari ol discovery
New Zealand Limited (OMV) developed and now operates.
he largest exploration and

and exploration and production operations. It is one of t
production companies based in New Zealand, holding a portfolio of permits over a number of

ported out of the Wellington office alongside the New

it plays a significant role in contributing to the local economy both through royalties, taxes
and local employment Under its corporate soclal responsibilities, it contributes to local
communities in New Zealand and globally.

MBIE-MAKO-61229148

Aide Wéif)t&a‘f

Prepared by: | S

In Confidence



OMV’s permit portfolio

5. OMV holds an interest in three petroleum production operations in New Zealand. All are
located in the offshore Taranaki Basin. _It operates the producing Maari permit, which lies in
100m of water 80km off the Taranaki coast. OMV also has a share of the Maui licence and
the Pohokura permit, which makes it a key player in the New Zealand petroleum industry.

6 S9(2)(b)i)

7. O“IWVhoTﬂs interests in nine ofishore pelroleum exploration permits {PEP] in Taranaki, Great

South Basin and East Coast Basin; of these OMV operates seven._ These includ
permits awarded to OMV in Block Offer 2015.

Recap on your previous meeting with OMV

8.  You last met with OMV on 7 March 2016. _The purpose of that meeti
to Gabriel Selischi. Mr Selischi replaced Mr Zeilinger as Senior Vice
Aprit 2016 (Alde Memoire 2326 15-16 refers).

Attendeos
B You- will-meosat-the-tollowing represeniatives-trg
400-pm-at-your-office:
a}— Gabriel Selischi{Senos- ;
b)—Ratrek Toagie {Head ol Comprbrd

10 As Semm Vtee-Pre “% alasla

ick-Teagle ‘
3 f\ &-Hedd-of-Co ogal-for- OMV-New-Zealand-Limited -He has

"’"‘Q‘ OVOF-50ve yeassmeluamg-aséenmbegat&mnsei%gem-mm
-CNS apprcmmately 1on yoars

arking-for OMV-—Patuck-worked-as—Senio— Gounsel-for-Martme-New Zealand:

e et %m&&ww«mmmm

WWWWW@M;
FARLEARNA MANSES

14 He alse holds-an LLM from Vietora University- Wellington {2000} -spesiaising #-Os-and-Gas;
Foreiga Investment and the Envicanment. Ratrick 18- 3 member of the New Zealand Institule
ot Durectais.

MBIE-MAKO-81220148

Aide Memoire No. 1547 16-17

Preparedby: | S B(2)(8) |
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OMV’s upstream activity
| 469)] s 9(2)(b)(ii)

16:10._However, OMV is continuing its exploration programmes.. OMV is expected to start selsmic
&?za)\?gﬂlﬁﬁ the west coast of the North Island in approximately late November, |

= e

has been planned to avoid any data acquisition or vessel mov

’ 18:12._The vessel PGS Apollo is being used for this proprieta ently, the v i
acquiring data off Ffarewell Spit for PGS._ Once thiz cluded the el

become available for the OMV survey.

East Coast offshore 3D seismic survey @
| 16.1:5 8(2)(B)(i) @
| 20.14. The survey that BQI %a)s plann S n area of approximately

16,000km?. Data will iréd on a non-e, a basis. /This survey, which is two and a
half times la@ next largest 3D tew.Zealand waters, will be conducted
] o

Taranaki offshore 3D seismic survey 0k \ Q
4%11._OMV is preparing for the “Nikau” survey, a programme of approxima 1000k D b
seismic data acquisition, over its petroleum exploration permit 57075. rmit (3lso @

called “Cloudy Bay") is located offshore Taranaki and was grant r 2014.
Although the Cloudy Bay permit overlaps the Marine Mammal San ikau survey

_by the surve! azon Warrior”
| 2118 9(2

}q' reenpeace’s a nce&of a “summer of actior:l". OMV will be taking a keen
timthe operatiol j tters conceming the Amazon Warrior.

| 23.1 BIE officials OMV and other Government agencies to ensure Non-
Intereference e\d ecified for the Amazon Warrior when acquisition starts. We are
providi r bffice aily updates throughout the survey.

| 2246

Matuku dation

eptember 2016, an application was received to transfer the interests of Octanex
Zealand Qil and Gas (NZOG) in PFP 51906 Mablﬁl&iﬂ)wy The transfer

tion is with officials to evaluate. S
s 9(2)(b)(ii)

MBIE-MAKO-81220148
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Data Acquisition Programme and OMV

25.19. OMV's geologists have provided invaluable industry direction to the development of MBIE’s
National Well Audit project.. This project is being developed by GNS Science and is a part of
the much larger ongoing Data Acquisition Programme.

26-20. The National Well Audit is a systematic review of why some exploration wells already drilled
have not encountered hydrocarbons.. We appreciate OMV's ongoing input and help on this
technical project.

| 27.21._The Data Acquisition Programe also funded the 2015 East Coast geophysical voyage using
the RV Tangaroa, which acquired multibeam data and sediment core geochemical sam
around the East Coast.

The Government's key energy priorities for 2017

Strategy, Energy Targets and the New Zealand Energy Efficie! tion Strategy

ST &
D

T
| 28.22. Gabriel Selischi is interested in your views on the key energy issu d ‘mrigritie® for the
Government in 2017. You may wish to respond with reference to Zealand Energy @

MBIE-MAKO-61220148
Q::e Memgk_gm; éﬂ(é 16817
l In cp:n'zddmy{ce-s )a) —4
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~——You may-wish to-ask Gabriel if-there is anything that-me or-my
officials-can-do-to-help those conversations?
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Annex 1: Talking points

OMV'’s general business activities

OMV’s New Zealand business plans @ K @

r Whal are the objeclives of the two seismi Inve being underaken e SWTIME
»____OMV's view on the remaining exploration potential of onshore Targrg %
d OMV's long term plans for their exploration and production ur{.‘,@. 1 aland.
ya ou may wish to note that our block offer nominalion D -..rﬂ'h‘ ok i" Vo 'm--
in confidence, areas to be considered in Block Offer q,
Operational security ; &
- ou may wish to reiterate the Go -'n-‘.&x-.m;nn. ment [0 ensunms un‘T grierence

Zones are in nla ce fo mi l‘ 2 Do —,J.. C ﬁmm
- ou may wish lo reassure QN mﬁl g/ arg
DOLN o.”o ndr SO0 ' 1@3 -‘g&'m*?‘h .-;.-w-‘
\~

OMV's view of New Zeala d

2 With many rex I‘\ :l g for explo LJJ’ c-JJ nt, we understand thal ma
omPd .l'; =ﬂ- - 'J-A‘ cM“h lff.‘a. W Zealand' pmmercial polentia

L ANe

- Yo ‘-1“ WIS 1". ; 1 whe 'Ssovih at me or my officials can do to help

m_m‘“ ations? \\
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Annex 24: The Government’s key energy priorities for 2017

1.  The Business Growth Agenda (BGA), which sets out Government priorities, includes a key
objective to improve energy efficiency and the use of renewable energy to raise productivity,

reduce carbon emissions, and promote consumer choice.

2. The New Zealand Energy Strategy 2011-2021 (NZES) contributes to this objective. It sets
the strategic direction for the energy sector and the role energy will play in the New Zealand

economy, and identifies four priorities:
a) Diverse resource development.
b) Environmental responsibility.

c) Efficient use of energy.

d) Secure and affordable energy.

3. The development of energy targets and the replacement of the
Efficiency and Conservation Strategy 2011-2016 (NZEECS) will s
NZES priorities.

Energy targets ¥

4. The introduction of energy targets will signal, over ) ow Zealand's G eht)
to the transition to a more productive, lower emiss oniy. Achieving tfiede.la will
require ongoing effort to make more efficien Rfem upr-abundant epergy raspurees, and
increase the use of renewable energy in.the indugth d transport seciirs:

5.  You may wish to make the following Roi utthe developmen#\os\ gets:
a) The introduction of ene ) signal New ment towards the

transition to a more (@u emissions

o
b) Energy sector 'cipanﬁ \av6 been requ
in the cont xti(f% idly’changing ener, i
.
c) Followu::gj:g 0 N
d

est

ew Zealand will need to articulate

olicies to su sition o a lower emissions economy while
/1 Si oductivity.
. %w nd has a wall-functioni ergy sector, based on competitive and efficient
<’ ts. The role of t overnment is to stimulate market-led innovation and remove
% iers.

ewable electricity by 2025, and have targets to:

Specific ma% t been finalised, but the current preferred targets are to
r gent
Vo9

o 3qurenergy productivity, which will lead to decreased costs and enhance
7P Siness competitiveness.

Broaden the share of renewable energy, recognising that our greatest potential to

(\/ \V reduce carbon lies in our transport and process heat sectors.

o

been decided. Like the existing target of 90 per cent renewable electricity by

2025, the new energy targets would not be binding.

New Zealand Energy Efficiency and Conservation Strategy

@) o Theintention is to set ambitious targets, but the exact level of stretch has not yet

6. In March 2016, the Government announced its decision to replace the NZEECS. The
NZEECS sets out the Government's policies, objectives, and targets in relation to the

MBIE-MAKO-61229148

Alde Memoire No, 1547 18-17
Prepared by: S S(2)(a)
In Confidenéa



promotion of energy efficiency, energy conservation, and the use of renewable sources of
energy.

7. You may wish to make the following points about the replacement of the NZEECS:

a) The replacement NZEECS will complement the energy targets. It will set out policies
and actions for Government, businesses, and individuals to help progress New
Zealand towards the targets in the next five years.

b) It is intended that the draft NZEECS will be released for public consultation before @

Christmas.

MBIE-MAKO-61229148

repared ] S S(2)(8)
In Confidence =



Annex 3: Meeting Bios

As Seni ica Preside Australasia, Gabriel Selischi is re ible [Formamd:Cenwed
A stream aclivities i ow Zeals : A\ alia g has bee (Formam'l’able

in : . y 7 hs. Before this. 1 he E ;

Di r Exploration and Productlion for Petrom. OMV's ian

subsidiary, for over three years. Gabriel has over ten years' experience with .-

OMV and Petrom in total.

Gabriel _studied _electrical _and _mining _engineering and _started.\Mist

professional career with Schiumberger in Frange. He held arande ‘of

pnoineerin atroleum enqgineering and co ina roles in :l{fﬁ‘ﬂl‘.‘ﬂ: )

has worked and lived intemationally in France. South Africa-Algeria ".T#,L«--_

and Romania, A\

Patrick Teagle Y

Patrick pagle | Head of DImmer: || and leqal o ‘.B@ New .:-_'_1 "ﬂ“&tﬁeﬂ:&ﬂtered _]
. Limited. He has been in the role for ovet sgven ydals I

=

years \\‘
| Prior to working for OMV, Pdilick workad\a = ounsghor.

S A A ahtine
New Zealand. Between 1997\ahd 20D4, he wes a Seniol Bofeler ndT

‘ Associale with Sinclair Roche and Temperley ja. Lohdah {He compan

e yeas Trcluding as Sec
Legal Counsel. Altodelher, Patick's perc W OMY is aoproxiamsid %
D

ecialised in -’.K@MWWHY alion and
ins ra B Mmatlars
H 0 AMeldis\ afi L @h\u Yellington D09

AT AN o
aciali &ﬁﬁwf -mn-vﬁ and the Environmen
Patgfck'is a meghber of the New Zdalakd In$thuts of Directors.

7 2 !
% = - 1 Formatted: LeRt, Space Before: 0 pt,
After: 10 pt, Line spacing: Multiple
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From: s9(2)a)

Sent: Thursday, 24 November 2016 438 p.m. L. m ] S
To: Temp2 Bridges; Josh Adams; A) Millward) 89(2)(@)
Subject: Maari coverage [UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi all

Newshub has a story on the Maari shut in— largely reporting elements of the PR

Energy News has an article — again straight factual reporting

Greenpeace NZ has a story on social media — saying because NZ often has earthquakes and eather the
Government should halt oil and gas exploration g I: i

s9(2)@) %
S




s9(2)@) |

_ —
From: AJ Millward
Sent: M_on_dg)y, 28 November 2016 10:13am. =
To: s9(2)@)  *BRM ERM SSG project group; $ 9(2)(3)
Subject: RE: Media coverage from the weekend [IN-CONFIDENCE]
Good summary, thank you.

From: S 9(2)(a)

Sent: Monday, 28 November 2016 8:53 a,

To: *BRM ERM SSG project group;. sg(ﬂ(a)

Subject: Media coverage from the weekend [IN-CONFIDENCE]

The Gisborne Herald now have their expected article online — it is balance hat they allowed
have a unedited right of reply and is worth a read.

Greenpeace is seeking the publics’ assistance to find the Amaj
time. They are calling for sighting and photos of the ship ants
the Maria-G in Wellington — presumably resupplying.

Local East Coast protest group Te lkaroa says at arecent ting Te Rynan A\ﬁni ati Porou has agreed to
oppose exploration on the East Coast. x

Greenpeace has posted further detai @their Maui e@h n ing expedition.

The Gisborne Herald also bJQ
place next year on thekas' E}a
Thanks §< :

e US / GNS research drilling programme taking



s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(@) @parliamentgovt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 13 December 2016 11:19 a.m. '

To: Jamie Kerr

Subject: RE: Media round up [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Sorry Jamie, disregard — though some interesting reading!

s 9(2)(a)
From: S 9(2)(@) >
Sent; Tuesday, 13 December 2016 11:15 a.m. | 2, /)
Toz s 9(2)(a) Jamie Kerr; S 8(2)(2) S\\\'(”i;:) 7 \\
Subject: FW: Media round up [IN~CONFIDENCE] y QQ S\ o ’ ( € D
hY

‘ _/“\\. \ \\\\H _/';l
FYI below. N\ D A A
L\\ N 5}‘\

s 9(2)(a) 2 < N~ ~N
OF (O

From: S 9(2)(a) @Lﬂb&aoﬂgd% PZANNNAZ
Sent: Tuesday, 13 December 2016 11:12 a.m. \ m‘\\ (/\\\
To: *BRM ERM SSG project groug *BRM ERM Se;( %&f fment Policy %3
Cc: James Stevenson-Wallace; ® (2)@) John{fu\ j
Subject: Media round up [IN-CONFIDENCE N /4% (

D AN B o
Hiall @ x \) ZN\N

/ ) — \ ,\\>'u

(CA : -
(apologies to those on bOtS‘hsits}, _D\ % P < )\\/

N
gast Coast g@
Greenpeate ha)s(?.l lo \2 few video \6 ge from their recent flyover. It features some emotive

Ianguage —"séi nons” footag Y\ the recent DW Horizon movies, and calling the AW “The Beast”.
ghvussel Nom\én has nicknamed the AW the Death Star

\\/‘\

E \EEI)Q(Qg a protest on Wednesday against the impending BO announcement. Greenpeace
ﬁ_? k so that may lift the numbers. The BO security plan for MBIE will be in effect for

are promotm;,sﬁ'\‘s-
Wednesdayaswalh \5 h rsday. So far 44 people have indicated they are attending.

Q\xo\u'

Block Ofier
Oil Free Wellington

“ A handful of representatives will present a new re-entry plan at 12.30pm outside Parliament.
n developed by the Vice Chair of the United Nations Experts on Coal Mine Methane and the former UK
Principal Mines Inspector, as well as being endorsed by three other international experts.

The Green Party has announced they will be standing with the Pike families outside Parliament.

The Labour leader has announced they would fund a re-entry if an expert said it was said, and they were in
government

Anadarko

The ODT reported on Anadarko’s surrender saying “Houston oil and gas giant Anadarko has joined Norway’s Statoil
and Brazil's Petrobras in relinquishing exploration permits in New Zealand, which brings the Government’s current
offshore and onshore block offer under the blowtorch.”



Newztalk (somewhat misleadingly) reported “Incoming PM pushed on climate after oil giant pulls out”. This was
based on a PR from Greenpeace - and didn’t have a comment from the PM.

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the

intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that e is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment computer. 0&
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s 9(2)(a)

— —a— o= r——x
From: S 9(2)(3)
Sent: Thursday, 15 December 2016 4:29 p.m. :
To: James Stevenson-Wallace; Josh Adams; s 9(2)(a) s 9(2)(a)
s 9(2)(a)  David Darby
Subject: Summary of Block Offer coverage 4.30 15/12 {IN-CONFIDENCE]
Hi all

Energy news was quick to report on BO2016 — a straight story highlighting market context, previous success and
exploration continues

p
<
The NBR has published a fairly straight story on the results — drawing on material fro {%@ PRando F
material - regarding the bids and market context. They did add the observation:
“The outcome of the first Block Offer programme was launched with fanfare at o@ i(?_/j
>

ary receptio
programme was a key part of the government's efforts to attract internatj interestin New Zealgnd's
explored offshore basins.” W ~O\

AP
As the above is a Business Desk article (presumably written byPatricl /ﬂ?e), wecane ;@&*ﬁ $0ra
version similar to be published by Fairfax tomorrow —as t i;; e Business icles/ )
({ \\‘--.._,
were |ikel®pect they will have a follow

SN

Radio NZ had a story this morning that | missed ~Aay
. . . . b
up news item either on Checkpoint or Morning r
Greenpeace has put out a PR, similar, G\re n Party one s
They have also tweeted regardgr{g the:
awar

@/ﬁaying "now,_t/m tte )I

the Minister regarding thq wx
K\

We haven’t received\@ et. &

r&\&ng

\ D

esults shows the industry is “broken”

d a GP activist has written an gpen letter to
urns west...”

m

[ provide@m \,@f media te

SN

or




s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Friday, 16 December 2016 10:44 a.m. )

To: Josh Adams; James Stevenson-Wallace;® 8(2)(a) s 9(2)(a) A Millward;
s 9(2)(a) John Tulloch

Subject: Block Offer headlines - 16/12 10:30am [IN-CONFIDENCE]

Hi all

The latest headlines from Block Offer.

Radio NZ’s Morning report programme_interviewed PEPANZ CEO Cameron Madgwick, as we e te Simcock fro
Greenpeace. The presenter called the Offer, “a bit of a flop”, and the GP spokesperson sa strated the
Government’s O&G programme had failed. Mr Madgwick explained the cyclical na try and pu

across a well thought out defence.
Radio NZ also ran a balanced story last night featuring material prepar @
Taranaki Daily News had a misinformed article on the Block O ’“1 they thmkt ‘1al tender.

We will follow up with the reporter on this \
Newshub had a balanced story featuring comment %‘B m ster’s PR, np the Green Party. This
ht

looks like an online story only (not broadcast las

No further social media items of note @

There will likely be a few late fa l expect thi Q or Block Offer 2016 media.
Thanks
e @ @



s 9(2)(a)

A

From: s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 22 December 2016 11:41 am.

To: James Stevenson-Wallace; S 9(2)(2) David Darby; Josh Adams; Al Millward,
sO2)a)  __s9@Ne). .

Subject: Greenpeace annouce plans for protesting at the Petroleum Conference [IN-
CONFIDENCE]

Hiall

Greenpeace in conjunction with a number of climate change activist groups has announced their plans
for protesting at the annual petroleum conference in Taranaki.

Dubbed The People’s Climate Change Rally they have described it as “[a] two-day 22 and 23,
include peaceful protest, workshops, and entertainment for people of all ages t m\a{g a world w:t*'

fuels in order to curb the looming climate catastrophe.” @

Perm:ts &g ind jnvestments,” she
“Now they're moving from Auckland to hold thei nu iference in y'be seen as a retreat to 'safe
territory’, but we are stepping things up tg- ime to stop th and ensure a future without
runaway climate change.”

They mention NZP&M and say:

“The oil and gas industry has been making a retreat this yeaf
says.

A facebook group has also beegi se e eventi across social media channels.

;hg?gs)(a)(e?x:% @%



s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(a)

Sent: Sunday, 9 April 2017 1:07 p.m.

To: AJ Millward; $92)@)°

Subject: Info re alleged NIZ breach [UNCLASSIFIED]

For the Minister of Energy and Resources. 9 April 2017.
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment

Background
The seismic surveying vessel Amazon Warrior has a 500 meter non-interference zone [NIZ) established by

the Chief Executive of MBIE under the Crown Minerals Act 1991. MBIE and other have been
monitoring the Amazon Warrior's seismic surveying operation closely. Vessel sngaged\Iprotest actj ity
have approached the Amazon Warrior over the previous two weekends i 7, MBIE
advised that Greenpeace vessels allegedly breached the Amazon War, r’s N
Offences and penalties
Section 101B establishes two main offences which are summanseclh% @
1. First, a person commits an offence if the per, tejn aliy eng u t that causes
damage to, or interference with, a shlp
Penalty: In the case of an individual, i h(nentf?or a term é dirig 12 months or a fine

not exceeding $50,000, and, in the ca§e a; o‘dy corpor. i\ ine, not exceeding $100,000.

2. Second, a person comm < gf%ce if they enter é\sp \6 éd non-interference zone without

reasonable excuse.
ﬁne not tee%g\ 000

Penalty: The person i
est or Summu " 2N\

Zach of the/”% i\i&ed the person may be either arrested or summoned to

Options for proseguti

If either interferenc
court, as s @2‘2}% €low: \\
1.(/’ ] Arrest.
3 hce may arr n alleged to have committed an offence. The person would be
uired to a |ct Court on the next available day.
Comment: ﬁ s little time for preparation of evidence but sends a strong signal and
mdlc fic'interest in the offence.
/

E Summons
< and other agencies may gather evidence and then summon the person to District Court on a
} en day. This decision to summon must be made within twelve months of the offence.
— Comment: the public interest in prosecution will reduce over time.

Next steps

Protest vessels are expected to return to port in Napier within the next 12-24 hours.

MBIE have two official Enforcement Officers on stand-by who can be sent to Napier today to continue to
monitor the situation.

Decisions to prosecute are usually made after consultation between the Minister of Energy and Resources
and the Chief Executive of MBIE.

Annex 1: Section 101B of the Crown Minerals Act 1991
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101B Interfering with structure or operation in offshore area
(1)
A person commits an offence if the person intentionally engages in conduct that results in—
(a)
damage to, or interference with, any structure or ship that is in an offshore area and that is, or is

to be, used in mining operations or for the processing, storing, preparing for transporting, or
transporting of minerals; or

{b)
damage to, or interference with, any equipment on, or attached to, such a structure or ship; or
(c}

interference with any operations or activities being carried out, or any works Pemg executed, on,
by means of, or in connection with such a structure or ship.

- \\/ <
~ /\
(2) \\'\}‘,\ \‘5/ ( \\>
A person commits an offence if— a \ :y -
\\
o -

the person is the master of a ship that, without reason y}e E\! ise, enters a spec ﬂ‘e n
interference zone for a permitted prospecting, expiﬂ@(‘!ﬂ? m; ining acti )nty,\ z\

\
(b) x{ } \/ S A\ ( j e
the person leaves a ship and, without rea %& ,nse, enters, asgec;ﬂedmwmterference
zone for a permitted prospecting, ex Io?i mmg actlivity( ‘\\
\

\/

3)

In prosecuting an offence a bse ion (2), lt IS @ sary for the prosecution to prove
that the person intended tq eo,m offence O \)

(4) Cﬂ\\\/) P
A person who c?q:l\r% ra)r)f'offence agaihst\r\s;ct on (1) is liable on conviction,—
(a) C \ 2 \
in tbe ap“ind:vudual,\ Qg\lsoni‘ﬁent for a term not exceeding 12 months or to a fine not
e@egmg $50,000: m\
¢ (JBJ\ VD /\ \:\\ P
@the case of a,b yx/qrbo’rate to a fine not exceeding $100,000.
(5) ‘ //-‘\_\\ (
A Be;sg @Qajﬁmmlts an offence against subsection (2) is liable on conviction to a fine not
dk«’rg $10,000.

y 4{)\
‘ ( \ ,Fb? the purposes of subsection (2), the chief executive may specify a non-interference zone by
\Jdtlce published in a fortnightly edition of the New Zealand Notices to Mariners (under Part 25 of
the Maritime Rules).
(7)
A notice must specify—
(a)
the permitted prospecting, mining, or exploration activity to which the non-interference zone
relates; and

(b}
the locality of the activity; and



(c)
the area of the non-interference zone to which the activity relates (which may be up to 500
metres from any point on the outer edge of the structure or ship to which the activity relates or,
if there is any equipment attached to the structure or ship, 500 metres from any point on the
outer edge of the equipment); and
(d)
the period (which may be up to 3 months) for which the notice has effect.

(8)

The chief executive, when determining the area of a non-interference zone for the purposes of a

notice, must take into account the nature of the activity, including the size of any structure or ship
to which the activity relates and any equipment attached to the structure or ship necessary for the

carrying out of the activity.
" %?
No proceedings for an offence against this section may be brought in a ourt in @

respect of a contravention of this section on board, or by a person | reign ship w“h%

the consent of the Attorney-General.
Regards : @; S ©>@
s 9(2)(a) Q@

s 9(2)(a)

SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR @
Energy & Resource Markets Branc

Ministry of Business, Innovation




s 9(2)(a)

e e I S

From: s 9(2)(a)
Sent: Monda;{ 10 April 2017 3:45 p.m.
To: s 9(2)(a) s9@)a)
Subject: RE: Draft PR [UNCLASSIFIED]}
Cool good to go from my perspective, just waiting ons 8(2)(@)
s 9(2)(a)
Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Energy & Resources
Level 4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings | Wellington | New Zealand A
1. §8(2)(@) @parliament.govt:nz A <:/> / 4
. \\ '///4) S\
2NNz
From: 59(2)@) P PR N
Sent: Monday, 10 April 2017 3:43 p.m. B ( \\‘;’9
To:S s 9(2)(a) (.\\ \\.\1‘_5 g oA
Subject: RE: Draft PR [UNCLASSIFIED] ANV ~ \\\ )
Pt o N
; : . o N NN
James is okay with that, | believe. / \\\_/,; 770\ N\
\:\ ) ‘-./" l'\ /‘@ \>
\, ” 4
From:® %(2)@) @parliament;a ‘\/ <;f\2\ -
Sent: Monday, 10 April 2017 3:42 p.m. ' ~/ o S
To: S 9(2)(a) < 8(2)a) QA YYD ~ '\\\*”
Subject: RE Dra& PR [UNCLASSIFIED] _—. "\ N \(™
* QUL
— RN
Looks ok by me — just note the use fo%s Ju /’) ﬁ(\/\ \1 \ B J
g S\ )

s 9(2)(a) o~ (,‘_J_\
Private Secretary (Ene k*ﬁg\m s) | Officerof
Level 4.1 Executive Wi 1\gjﬂia ent Buildin

TS $ i
/Ay - QAN
e \
From; \f? (2)(a) ’3}} vt.n
Sent: April 2017 /)
To:s 9 \‘
Subject: Draft PR |L (]

¥
s 9(2)(a) N
A

Hem@qﬁtﬁéﬁPR awaiting final sign off but we need to get this out ASAP as it’s getting late in the
d

\L

People are free to protest at sea but this should be done safely

Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment General Manager James Stevenson-Wallace is urging people
protesting the Amazon Warrior seismic survey ship to be cautious and stay safe.

Greenpeace have said they have breached a 500 metre Non-Interference Zone around the Amazon Warrior and
have dropped people in the water ahead of the ship, forcing it to take evasive action and alter course.

in 2013 the Parliament made changes to the Crown Minerals Act, making it illegal for protest activity to interfere
with seismic survey or other vessels involved in permitted and lawful petroleum work.

1



“These non-interference provisions are not about removing the right to protest. They are about balancing the right

to protest with an operator’s right to get on with their work — while promoting the safety of everyone involved,” Mr
Stevenson-Wallace says.

“petroleum operations at sea are complex, often very precise and can be at an industrial scale. The vessels carry
high-tech equipment, can be large and have limited manoeuvrability.

“People are free to protest oil and gas activity at sea, as they are on land, but this must be done safely. This is as
much for protestors as for the crew of the Amazon Warrior.”

Mr Stevenson-Wallace says petroleum development has substantial economic benefits for New Zealand, as in
Taranaki, where petroleum is currently produced.

skilled and well-paid jobs, and delivers hundreds of millions of dollars in royalties to the year. ThlS /\

“Further oil and gas discoveries could have real benefits for New Zealand. The industry ¢ \(e more highly- /
money is used to pay for services, such as hospitals and schools, for all New Zeal k \

“The Pegasus Basin, where the Amazon is currently surveying off the Wa coas\l} is partlcul ly pro Tor
natural gas. If there were a discovery, there is potential for gas to be K\S% India and As< e it d be

used to displace coal - the dirtiest fossil fue! — for electncuty gener

“The Government has developed a robust regulatory regi nsuye dll and ga undertaken to the
highest standards - which includes minimising and pot on manne h as whales and
dolphins. Any seismic survey vessels operatmg in o \ ui conomic ha ow the Department of
Conservation’s Code of Conduct for seismic su zﬁ%

mammals and requires survey ships to

“It is considered one of the most ngg@isxkn} world for prote
)17 als. If any mammals are detected within a

have independent observers on boﬁﬁg, yv‘a{t g and hsten{ngjo)'“gsn

kilometre radius all actwnty stt(pg Jl’t\l‘thgv Teave the fﬁ*

ia/’i?

\.._,.-—n-
~

MBIE will be Iooklng ynxo ﬁ@gg aches of Ihé\‘ TOWN Minerals Act’s non-interference provisions.
x \

\
ends '“- Ry \>
,)</) \ g
QN R\
\, ¥, \\/j
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s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(@) @parliament.govtnz>/

Sent: Monday, 10 April 2017 5:17 p.m.

To: s 9(2)(a) ‘s 9(2)(a)

cc S Y(ZNa)

Subject: RE: Greenpeace swimmers stop Amazon Warrior seismic blasting, 50 miles out to

sea {UNCLASSIFIED]

Thanks can | get MBIE’s final media statement sent through as well?
Cheers

s 9(2)(a) % . /\<\>
Press Secretary | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Revenue | Minister of Energ@&? { mlster fce: Ethr('\
\V.

Communities| MP for Papakura
4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

DDI: $9(2)(@) :

www.beehive.govt.nz
\\ 7 d s
)
From: s 9(2)(a) @mbie govt\n \\ ,\{’\\
Sent: Monday, 10 April 2017 5:12 p.m. : b \>
ToS9(2)(@) @parti y .5 9(2)(a) @parliament.govt:nz>

a 8
Cc: S 9(2)(@) @pa I&ow nz G }/
Subject: RE: Greenpeace swimmersg@ Ary 0 Warrior se{sm\jn?sm 50 miles out to sea [UNCLASSIFIED]

(<o AN

Sorry about the hold up, cr y\a;{.RRpm(es //) ( )\>

areas in the Pe ithout mt

What is the govern% g’\a ensure Che\}( ci Statoil can continue to collect seismic data in these permit

MBIE isi t)rg&é‘ﬂeged brearc\ s of tﬂeuf\r%)wn Mineral’s Act non-interference provisions. If interference
contin\% hed inistry will c d\r\gn appropriate response to ensure the Amazon Warrior can continue its work.
PAD™

Does the minister beﬂ@e ‘isw/l\l\z s economic interest to have this work done in the little-explored Pegasus
basin? < \ )

\ \ N
Most dq <) traﬁaum development has substantial economic benefits for New Zealand already. All of our
petr deuw\ mes rom Taranaki at present but we have 17 other petroleum basins that are under explored.

Fukther- I and gas discoveries could have real benefits for New Zealand. The industry can create more highly-skilled
and well-paid jobs, and delivers hundreds of millions of dollars in royalties to the Crown each year. This money is
used to pay for services, such as hospitals and schools, for all New Zealanders.

Is the minister concerned we're at risk of a Deepwater Horizon-type disaster if oil is found and subsequently
extracted?

An oil spill on that that scale is an extremely low probability event. Internationally, there have been significant
learnings taken from the Horizon spill. In New Zealand, we strengthened our regulatory regime - including
regulating the environmental impacts of activities in our EEZ for the first time (marine consent process through the
Environmental Protection Authority).

Is the minister concerned newly discovered fossil fuel reserves will contribute to global warming?
1



While the world is moving to a low-carbon economy, this transition will take time. For example, the international
Energy Association forecasts that oil and gas will make up almost half of the world’s energy needs out to 2040.

The Pegasus Basin, where the Amazon is currently surveying off the Wairarapa coast, is particularly prospective for
natural gas. If there were a discovery, there is potential for gas to be exported to India and Asia where it could be
used to displace coal - the dirtiest fossil fuel — for electricity generation.

mm« s 9(2)(a) @parliament.govt:nz]
10 April 2017 1:48 p.m.

Tor S OO)a) s Bz 73 P
Ce: S 9(2)a) -2/) A%
Subject: FW: Greenpeace swimmers stop Amazon Warrior seismic blasting, 50 mile§ 4 ( \\)

. e _’f i
Can we get response as soon as possible? o H\ ’\X \ =4
Thanks A {‘/\/
Regards AN
s9(2)(a) a\”‘\* =
O\ (" \)}\‘:/ - <\ 3

o \\\ \ v 4 s (\ G

Sent with BlackBerry Work (www.blackberry. cQ@g \)\* ~ ( "/\
D - \ )

\, -
From: ° 9(2)a) -'ﬂ N ‘\\\:\\\f P
Date: Monday 10 Apr 2017, 1: 36PM

| R
_-‘f__l_l_‘i_ﬁ_‘;j_"‘ )\ N

Subject Fw: Greenpeace swimy 1‘-‘ s' of A'qa on Wa ms}n}g\@\?g, 50 miles out to sea

s 9(2)(3) Greenpea(yeka}e 4 SCUSSQd \\\(/\ W

This must é\hrea\:fl}iﬂ’he Crow S 14} ak?amendment of 2013.
1. What i§ %befhment doir;i;o} Chevron and Statoil can continue to collect seismic data in
it

thes( \l‘rk as in the basin“without interference?
2. Does t\‘\mlmster belie NZ's economic interest to have this work done in the little-explored
Pegasusbasin? - i,

3.Is the mmlsge\r gn j;

subsequer{ﬁr/e\@r&ﬁed

4.1s the/& ster‘soncerned newly discovered fossil fuel reserves will contribute to global warming?

(:Qc;ﬁarﬁs
s9e76)

ed we're at risk of a Deepwater Horizon-type disaster if oil is found and

s 9(2)(a)
Content Ltd.
http;//www.businessdesk.co.nz
s 9(2)(a)



From: Nick Young <nlckiyoung@greenpeace.org> .~

Sent: 10 April 2017 12:10

To: press-desk@greenpeace.org. nz

Subject: Greenpeace swimmers stop Amazon Warrior seismic blasting, 50 miles out to sea

Greenpeace swimmers stop Amazon Warrior seismic blasting, 50 miles out to sea

10 April 2017 - Greenpeace activists have thrown themselves into the sea in front of a huge
offshore oil exploration vessel off the New Zealand coast. A

Among them is Greenpeace Executive Director, Russel Norman ‘ ‘\) { &\

< ':“g\“\ 5

The swimmers’ position has forced the oil exploratlo éh)ﬁ tits opega Qnsxg}}'l\d)dewate off
course.

Q\ \ ‘\\\
This drama is taking place 50 nauti mes\o the Walw where the 125 metre Amazon

Warrior, nicknamed “The Bea$t"25 isthic blastin
e *5\, f-'\fdsrg

R ol

. { -

The oil exploratl g carried out fbw}drﬂler Statoil and Chevron, a US oil company
part-owned re onald T ﬁrqp*~

Q N\ O N

\ D
To ﬁnﬁ‘o X e Amazg\ 1S using seismic cannons to blast the seafloor with sound waves
every eight secon gﬂ mght It needs to travel in straight lines along a grid to get data about
potential oil ; ji}'l any deviation makes this data unusable.

3 \</
s@ it lets off are comparable in sound to an underwater volcano and can cause chronic
to whales and dolphins in the area.

Statoil and Chevron have permits to drill to extreme depths of up to three kilometres if oil is found
— twice as deep as Deepwater Horizon in the Gulf of Mexico, which caused the world’s largest and
most devastating oil spill in 2010.

The Fossil Fuel President, Donald Trump, has shares in Chevron, and the oil company funded a
large part of his presidential inauguration.



25-year-old, Sara is another of the swimmers currently floating in the path of the Amazon Warrior
with Russe]l Norman.

She says she’s putting her body on the line because the ship is searching for the very oil that will
destroy her future.

“The science is settled that we can’t burn the majority of the fossil fuel reserves we know about if
we want to keep the Earth’s temperature below dangerous levels,” she sayse,\ K D
_\.‘5\ \ / '> /5\ \

'd

[ \
i ’
\ \ -

rd —’3 ‘~
\_ 2 /\

“What this means is that not a single newly discovered oil welk Where.m the wopld ca \cpe.vate
if we want to avoid a climate catastrophe. Right now I'm lodkii%tg ship that’s/ be 1{1v1 téd here
by the New Zealand Government to do just that. - o = \N

.’" . \.\--_\ \“. \
W \ e t \ N\ ; ‘
“I'm young and I'm already experlencmg(the of chmate ef'i‘.very year the storms get
worse, the floods and the droughts are ge’tﬁng. ore extrem(e.\[ stimagine how grim my future
looks if we can’t stop this. e\ SN W\ \S
2\\)) AWM
A \\/ ) N\
AN\ \/ \VAD
[\/ (’2 _‘\\\{\'i:"\" : f. _\ \\\ : o

rising up and dqrﬁ'a.n ge. Theil ar@tohs*afe havmg a snowball effect, and in many parts of
the world, were st to see hug‘{ pes\mve changes.”

(\< " A\ A NN
\N/

= \
N < ~ W L\

“It’s easy to feel po;vziiﬁs beda‘use what we’re\lp ﬁgamst is so big. But everywhere, people are

- A \.\.I \\“‘;—_}
'me'Amazon Warrior for the past 2 days in its newest boat, Taitu.
oA

‘EP

(¢}

(D
%)
s
.o
®

5

5
_./"‘/

The or§ m on crowdfunded nearly $100,000 in just a week to buy the 15-metre boat, and ran
an me competition to choose its name.
K

\
\“‘._ - "

A 2013 Amendment to the Crown Minerals Act, dubbed the 'Anadarko Amendment’, was put in

place to stop protests at sea around oil exploratlon The law change makes it an offence to interfere
with or get closer than 500 metres of an offshore ship involved in oil exploration.

From on board Taitu, Greenpeace Executive Director, Dr Russel Norman, says the right to
peaceful protest is essentlal to a healthy democracy and New Zealand has a long and proud
tradition of protest at sea.



“Neither the Government nor the oil industry can stifle people across New Zealand peacefully
rising up against this mad pursuit of new oil to burn in the midst of what is nothing less than a
climate emergency,” he says.

“Climate change threatens our homes, health and families. Despite knowing this, our Government
is actively subsidising oil companies to look for new oil, putting profits above people’s lives - it has
become necessary for people to take action.

“In New Zealand we've already seen extreme storms, flooding, drought and fires.in the space of a
just a few weeks, and it’s only April. Climate change makes these weather eve:f ore frequent &
and more intense.”

A\ Mo \\

A \S
o~ \,\ v
Taitu’s trip follows on from a flotilla that included Ngati Kahu ’s voyagin a.&:gTe atau a

Maui, which travelled out to the Amazon Warrior to d/lv( age on beh&] of-move than 80
hapi of Te Ikaroa. K
\\\ //' )
\/ \ \ S

Public opposition to oil exploration has se \&} ests in po &e}s garnering tens of
thousands of signatures, and mgmﬁemeJo govemm % pposition.
\_

A N\ l
AN\ \./ A

_ (_';—';‘“--7‘5?“'5; ’ 'ﬁ\ S
mos \J iy

Updaj.e&{\é( Ve.re 'W\m greﬂq{)eace»}lz‘}‘)caltu-hve

Images ang w{@ gré available here now and there’s more to come later today:

Russel Norman will be available for interviews via Satellite phone on Taitu once he’s
got some dry clothes on.

Greenpeace Climate campaigner Kate Simcock is available for interviews in Auckland

Contact Nick Young: 021 707 727
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s 9(2)(a)

From: James Stevenson-Wallace

Sent: Wednesday, 12 April 2017 10:56 a.m.

To: AJ Millward; 9(2)(a) Chris Bunny; David Smol

Cc: Josh Adams

Subject: RE: Information on alleged Non-Interference zone breach [UNCLASSIFIED]

As at 10am - Not this closes-out the operational updates with staff returning to Wellington today.

e Summons successfully and peacefully served on all 3 key people - last lndlwdual at 1pm

yesterday.
o Maritime compliance officer is working effectively with MBIE staff in terms Nler‘{/e obllgatlonsq/a

etc. \/ /\
o Charges laid initially for interference (rather than NIZ breech) up to W\m prison o m >
e
\ Yy

fine for interference. We are anticipating adding NIZ breach once W cuted seaf
to gathier location evidence.

* S 6(C)

o MBIE staff are returning to Wellington, and W|II w 4he ewdence@ xt 6 working
d L rt th
ays to support the case. ’(IJTEI\)&‘@E\ \0{; CAL
Further update to be provided Wednesday 19"‘ Abhl\\ N
Regards, James \ N A \\"\\‘\ i
'd \\\X \ ‘.) \/
From: James Stevenson-Wallace . ‘ C l \ )

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2017 12 1\30’,p.m\ \ O
To: AJ Millward <AJ.Millwa Q@mbr’gav‘t nz>; 59 5& ) @parliament:govt.nz>; Chris Bunny
<Chris.Bunny@mbie gew :ﬂ)a‘v;d Smol <Da i govt.nz>

Cc: Josh Adams yoshAﬁé}ns@mble govt. ng>\

Subject: RE: lpfprmtlo‘n‘bn*aﬂeged Nonﬁht‘e&re@e zone breach [UNCLASSIFIED]

\ D
/ ‘\\

As at Q‘Enpbh \, e S \

\ e N\ \\ VD

. Sﬁmmons sugq‘qs }tﬂﬂlyand peacefully served on 2 of the 3 key people when they returned to
shore (napi ny Ru& | Norman and Gavin Malfoy.

. Note GR' rg(,ardejd ‘the event, but media were not present. The Summons was served by MBIE

Jackie'Adams.

6@; H ed tor Court on 10 May in Napier.

7~ QHB{E benefitted from a strong, but discrete, police presence of 12 officers.

\' b ﬂ Maritime compliance officer was eventually deployed from Wellington but is yet to arrive.

/

. The vessels returned to Napier. One of the vessels, the Ketch is still in the harbour due to the
tide/shallow harbour — one key individual is still on board.

We seek to serve the summons on that individual, but failing that will seek warrant for arrest
(particularly to avoid her leaving the country)

Due to poor weather conditions, it is unlikely that the vessel will return in the next 24-72 hrs
We will continue to monitor the situation.

s 6(c)



Next update at 4pm.

Regards, James

From: James Stevenson-Wallace

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2017 9:33 a.m.

Yo: Al Millward <AJMillward @ mbie.govt.nz>; & 2(2)@) @patliament.govt.nz>; Chris Bunny
<Chris. Bunny@mbie.govt.nz>; David Smol <David.Smol@mbie.govt.nz>

Cc: Josh Adams <josh.Adams@mbie.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: Information on alleged Non-Interference zone breach [UNCLASSIFIED]

_As at 9.15am

The GP vessels left the vicinity of the AW last night and are estimated to return t %between 10am
12noon. / \

Vessel location is currently unknown. AW lost radar view at approxnmatel \ <

Anticipating a return to Napier — based on departure/direction and time + ry from GPHQ‘Q&@ )
also plannlng contingencies for Masterton (castle point) and Welh Iandn

There is particular uncertainty of the potential landing points fo ulled mflat e\l{\\at (humerous
sandy-beach landing points across Hawkes BayNVavrarapa

2 people on board who we are unable to conf rm their |dsfltltx J

QA )
- In the process of securing summons docum’e taﬂu\\ﬂ‘gfn the co tlm\é\imp’eratlve Jackie
Adams is warranted to serve the summon\a \\\ ~O
- Police support confirmed: 6 officers, ﬁo{enqél €IB support p
- Police briefing will occur at 9. 30am — to. conﬂrm process v ron etc.
- Maritime investigator hasnt zée‘floyed we are( Ba r support.
- Evidence has been succ féc d from AW’ ues\belb’tqﬁupport investigative process

Further update to come at 11§m‘ \2 ( ( \>\>

Regards, James \\“\’:\/ \ ONS
\ /) \S A<

\ )

From: J uenson Wallac

Sent! ﬁ%d April 2017 3\0\@/ 3

To: AJ Millward <Al Mil ovt.nz>; S 9(2)(a) @pacliament.govt.nz>; Chris Bunny
: i avid Smol <David.Smol@mbie.govt.nz>

mbie.govt.nz>
tiQndn alleged Non-Interference zone breach [UNCLASSIFIED]

/

Cc: Josh Adams <o,
Subject: Rﬁ,ﬂ’o n’\

Af}g OQﬁ/ %ppdate as of 5pm.

\ )/& formal complaint has been received from Schiumberger this afternoon. The complaint seeks
“—"onshore support, not offshore deployment at this stage.
GP have indicated an intention to cease activities and return to shore due to likely adverse weather
conditions — there is uncertainty as to whether this will occur.
- We are assuming that the most likely return is to Napier, but we are considering Castle Point and
Wellington as alternative return destinations/contingency planning

- MBIE is putting in place an onshore response — which is an investigative process led by MBIE, with
support from NZ Police and Maritime NZ.

- Maritime NZ have agreed to deploy an investigator in response to the Schlumberger complaint
specifically looking into the safety practices, and the completeness of their ‘commercial vessel
status.



We are currently a pursuing a Summon-approach (as opposed to an arrest), but will review this
depending on GP actions over the next 24 hours. We are working through who would lay charges
against (individuals or companies), the MBIE prosecutions team is supporting this process.

MBIE have secured a search warrant to support further investigations.

We are actively working with AW to secure footage, still photographs etc to support any further
actions.

We have been informed that a day of lost activity costs the company approxmatelys 9(2)@("’
day.

An interagency-offshore operational group met this afternoon to explore possible offshore
interventions should the GP interference continue/reoccur ~ includes Maritime, NZ Defence Force,
Police, MBIE. Any offshore response would likely involve the Navy.

o Key points:
s 6(c)

- MBIE have released a PR. PLLOR N (& \ g
&\

o>
A further update will be provided at 10am tomorrow. N <,,>S (f\\v/
NN\ P \

Regards, James
s 9(2)(a)

From: James Stevenson-Wallace

To: AJ Millward <Al. Mnllward@mbae
<Chris.Bunny@mbie.govt.nz>;
Cc: Josh Adams <losh.Ada

o

Interfer? ach {UNCLASSIFIED)

Hi All, N\ 1
. /p‘r@i@;r’hra‘ remained i %\ rvey area over night and have continued to follow the Amazon
) arrior. rémaxmng tside {
. (\ }éaﬁ hrs the T \ /1§e “the Amazon Warrior there “were swimmers” in the water at 4nm
\ et

. \\*As we ur)de ’“*sltuatlon the swimmers have not yet breached the NIZ, however the
arrior, had had to take evasion action and has to vary its course 2 degrees per minute
ﬂwe}r',bourse out of concern for safety to the swimmers. POSSlbIII'(y up to two swimmers

¢ not have a clear indication of intentions of the protestors i.e. when/where they are
,‘v"""'“\\gxp cted to return to shore.

* ) ) We are staying in contact with Schlumberger to get the earliest indications on protesters time of
\\__J,,-/' departure from the survey area and direction of travel.

’ We have deployed MBIE staff to Napier to gather additional evidence and to ensure we have
people on site when the protest vessels return to shore.
. We are anticipate that the protest vessels will seek to shift crew between the vessels before

returning to shore to attempt undermine prosecution options.
. Also possible that the Taitu (the old pilot boat) may return directly to Wellington.

. MBIE staff continue to coordinate with police, other agencies (e.g. MNZ) and Schiumberger.
Maritime NZ have been engaged to confirm the HS&E aspects of the swimmer-situation.

. MBIE is considering search warrant options with police in preparation for the protesters returmn.

. MBIE are convening the multiagency response group to discuss matters.

Further update to follow at 4pm.
Thanks, James



From: Al Millward

Sent: ngﬁdfv 9 April 2017 1:16 p.m. ;
To- @parliament.govt.nz>; Chris Bunny <Chris.Bunny@mbie.govt.nz>; David Smol

<David.Smol@mbie.govt.nz>

Cc James Stevenson-Wallace <James.Stevenson-Wallace@mbie govt.nz>; Josh Adams <josh.Adams@mbie.govt.nz>

Subject: Information on alleged Non-Interference zone breach [UNCLASSIFIED]
Importance: High

Hi All

Please find information set out below to update you on our current NIZ situation. We have sent in email
format for ease of reading as most of you will pick this up on mobile devices. Update,s /@nll continue

throughout the day via normal text and email channels. (;\_ \“7 . {/__'j:-\‘i
> 9 B e 4 J \ N
For the Minister of Energy and Resources. 9 April 2017. K \\/ \D ~ \\L) £
e NN Y e T
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment = oy \ N
(/ 1 \/ o \ N
AN\ > P, 3, )
Background (/ \, Qx N\ ¥

The seismic surveying vessel Amazon Warrior has a 500 ;ngtén haQ terference z nathl Lestablished by
the Chief Executive of MBIE under the Crown Mmerals\a N MBIE and ot Qe\ &mies have been
monitoring the Amazon Warrior's seismic surveying g g.operation closely. Vg;’s\éls eﬁp;agafd in protest activity
have approached the Amazon Warrior over ;he pre \hs o weekefi On 8 April 2017, MBIE was
advised that Greenpeace vessels allegedly brs-\achéc) t)'le Amazorrmq Bf\sylz by 25 meters.

Offences and penalties r\ \'\ "\ ) : &\\\ ¥
Section 101B establishes two m/axn%ﬁepcea\uhtch are sumﬁmr}s)ad e:low
1. First, a person corntmt&an offence if th;a’pe\}s\b(ﬁlhﬁntlonaﬂy engages in conduct that causes
damage to, or mte?fe\e@cé with, a shig> \ A\ )
(/ Re Qo NS
Penal ln‘th{ of an mdl dua\})rgwlsonment for a term not exceeding 12 months or a fine
no\ 1“taedlp& 850, 000 and ‘tﬁ th\e Gase of a body corporate, to a fine not exceeding $100,000.

2». x\S\éc&nd a person Z:aml’q‘it; an offence if they enter a specified non-interference zone without
(éasonable ex(ﬁse!

/” \\\\‘

Peng&m‘?ﬁengrgon is liable to a fine not exceeding $10,000.

\/
Optior s(ior secutuon Arrest or Summons

efth r(ge erence or a breach of the NiZ is alleged, the person may be either arrested or summoned to
coqrt\i; summarised below:
1. Option 1 - Arrest.
The Police may arrest a person alleged to have committed an offence. The person would be
required to appear at District Court on the next available day.
Comment: This provides little time for preparation of evidence but sends a strong signal and
indicates the public interest in the offence.

2. Option 2 - Summons
MBIE and other agencies may gather evidence and then summon the person to District Courton a
given day. This decision to summon must be made within twelve months of the offence.
Comment: the public interest in prosecution will reduce over time.

4



Next steps
e  We are continuing to monitor the situation closely and will continue to follow our MBIE escalation
plan.
e Protest vessels are expected to return to port in Napier within the next 12-24 hours.
e  MBIE have two Enforcement Officers on stand-by who are likely to go to Napier today to continue
to monitor the situation.

e Decisions to prosecute are usually made through consultation between the Minister of Energy and
Resources and the Chief Executive of MBIE.

Annex 1: Section 101B of the Crown Minerals Act 1991
1018 Interfering with structure or operation in offshore area

(1) r\ 6\
A person commits an offence if the person intentionally engages in /t;ﬂﬁd\\x%t@ esults in— Q }

(a)
damage to, or interference with, any structure or ship that S«m q\ ffs reareaa ;th é/h

to be, used in mining operations or for the processmg, sfcm preparmg for trx
transporting of minerals; or ~\ <

¢ D
(b) \\ 4 \a\
\ u/
damage to, or interference with, any eq 'RNQ\{TK h, ta(attached t’cr, ﬂ.kch a'structure or ship; or
\ D

(c) A
interference with any operatw):s oF. ac}hitleg being carrie Q\lt; {r any works being executed, on,
by means of, or in connectj )1 t%ych a structum 6(3{1 AN >

2 ~)

A person comm;gsan O\ﬁepf\ {/ } \\\ S it

//

// \v N \\/\

the pe n‘ls\t E ister ofa S% \:a hout reasonable excuse, enters a specified non-

()

int for aperm ecting, exploration, or mining activity; or
PO IW“"-‘ g

\ \

/Ib .\\ ( 92 v
\\ﬁ pg\'éon leaves 5 Q]hp\p/}Without reasonable excuse, enters a specified non-interference
(v}

efora pgrrﬁ| e\{\?r specting, exploration, or mining activity.

O\ (&
Qf&tl\%gan) offence against subsection (2}, it is not necessary for the prosecution to prove
e pé\r intended to commit the offence.

\ 9.
\ \‘ person who commits an offence against subsection (1) is liable on conviction,—
AN
()

in the case of an individual, to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 12 months or to a fine not
exceeding $50,000:

(b)
in the case of a body corporate, to a fine not exceeding $100,000.
(5)

A person who commits an offence against subsection (2) is liable on conviction to a fine not
exceeding $10,000.

(6)



For the purposes of subsection (2), the chief executive may specify a non-interference zone by
notice published in a fortnightly edition of the New Zealand Notices to Mariners (under Part 25 of
the Maritime Rules).

(7
A notice must specify—
(a)
the permitted prospecting, mining, or exploration activity to which the non-interference zone
relates; and

(b)
the locality of the activity; and
(c) y
the area of the non-interference zone to which the activity relates (which«m< \ﬁé to 500 ’
metres from any point on the outer edge of the structure or ship to m}l\e\ ivity relates \
if there is any equipment attached to the structure or ship, 500 mﬁ m fiy point o \ _/)
outer edge of the equipment); and \\\h iﬂg

_ A #
% SSOL ~\\
the period (which may be up to 3 months) for whnchth%%@/;\egwas eﬁect?/;f\\\\“\”“i)

(8) N

The chief executive, when determining the a\ pfﬂ\terferenc’ né\;rthé purposes of a
notice, must take into account the nature o ty, lncludl g of any structure or ship
to which the activity relates and any eun a tached tciﬂg\ %&Dre or ship necessary for the
carrying out of the activity. ‘_,

(9) R \/

No proceedings for an enQe\ agamst thls n\ rought in a New Zealand court in
respect of a contrag, t )th/s section. grz‘g% vy a person leaving, a foreign ship without

the consent oﬁhe ;oxur.v-General g /\ S
ﬂ\\ \\/) ]

A Mi Mr
POUI ﬂNé SECT OR DEVE\ POLICY

Energy esource szr \N;
Ministry of Busi v§9 Employment

s9
x nz | Telephone: +64 {4) 896 5560 | Mobile: (2)(@)
1473, Wellington 6140




s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(a) Dparliament.govtinz>

Sent: Wednesday, 19 April 2017 1:20 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) s8@2fa)

Ce: s 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Lines on oil and gas exploration-’m“a’anything we could provide in particular

around maori economy? {UNCLASSIFIED]

Thanks All
Sent with BlackBerry Work (www.blackberry.com) </(/\ / <
From: S 9(2)(8) (@mbie govt.nz> %
Date: Wednesday, 19 Apr 2017, 12:58 PM
To:59(2)(@) (@parliamei govi.nz>
Ce:5 92)(@) @parliafeil Vs @i §W 9(2)(a)
[ 9(2)(3) {@ mbie.govt.nz>, s 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Lines on oil and gas exploration-* **®anything we

[UNCLASSIFIED)
<\§

His 2(2)(a)

Lines as follows: e ~

\

¢ The royalties from petro ;y pfb

@ i economy?

go into thé\gghlral\h;n‘ﬂ which the Government invests to help

build and strengthen t eec or the ben e\;PZealanders For the last financial year
(2015/16), petrole q 1es pald $2 3)n oyaltnes and levies to the Crown.
e Theoiland g,as Cind @a major plamr\ﬁe?b mfc development in the regions, creating job

opportu;;\tles %}
e We 9gtosgr§ acilitate engga %Lb‘btween iwi and industry to allow dialogue and exploration of

. t\h ftunities, pa\rtlapa ‘and benefits from oil and gas activity. This has led to specific
< g‘%n\o eratals
\\;\\&, tar:

/‘F\O\\M.—;

/‘o\ﬁll Todd Oil Services (STOS) and Shell New Zealand worked closely with iwi and hapt and contract

¢
'

R\’\' ‘them for their services like Environmental Monitoring, Cultural Impact Assessments, monitoring of
\J wahi tapu sites and participation in emergency training.

o Shell and Statoil both trained hapi members to become accredited Marine Mammal Observers (on
seismic survey vessels) with the ability to report back to their whanau in an independent capacity.

e We undertake extensive consultation with iwi and hap. We have a statutory responsibility to consult with
iwi and hapu on all new petroleum and minerals permit applications, requests to increase the size of permits
or change the types of minerals permitted.

e Through our engagement with iwi, we have built a positive and enduring relationship with iwi that provides
a point of contact allowing other issues to be addressed through different government agencies.

Cheers



From-s 9(_2}(3) __ Oparllament.govt.nz]

Sent: Weﬂnesdav 1 nriJ 2017 12:00 p.m.
To: 5ﬁ
Cc:S YI<hd)

Subject: FW: Lines on oil and gas exploration-5#2Xa) anything we could provide in particular around maori economy?

Hey guys

Could we please urgently get a few lines on the contribution of oil and gas sector to Maori economically?

Cheers

s 9(2)(a)

Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Ene Resources
Level 4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings | Wellmgton | New Zealand
T: $8(2)@) arliament.govt. Q\ @
From: S 9(2)(3)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 April 2017 11:47 a.m.

To:S a

Subject: FW: Lines on oil and gas exploration-2 #2X3 anything we Wn partlcy ori o.economy7
s 8(2)(a)

\\ >
R@%& Resources |Minister for Ethnic
J

Press Secretary | Office of Hon Judith Coliins | Mmﬁ:\&’f‘f veriue |Mimst&;\

Communities| MP for Papakura
4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings \l\h@\ 6160, New Zealafic,

oD1:S 8(2)(@)

www.beehive.govl.nz

From:S 9(?)(3) %

Sent: W 17 11:23 &
en & f)‘ nesdav, 19 017 1

To:® @parllafeeqtgovt.nz> '

Subj il and gas explQration
@ ( \'/’>
His 9( \"\\ N o

7o \\\J
1 hope you ha g;—:_a};

Our My \?em interviewed by Te Karere at 1:30pm and they want to ask her the following question:

@ Education, you were the acting Energy and Resources Minister in 2011 when East
pe’ivi Te Whanau Apanui and Greenpeace protested and disrupted Brazilian oil company
Petrobras in the Raukumara Basin. Do you still believe that oil and gas exploration could
contribute significantly to the New Zealand economy, in particular, contribute to Maori
economically? Why?

Do you have any lines around oil and gas exploration?

Thanks,
s 9(2)(a)



5_9(?)_(?1 L .j_jPress Secret.qn% ) RL!:I.QQ.JS.B a Parat:
Wellington 6160, New Zealand | TS 92)(@)

| Minister of Education | 5.1 Beehive, Parllament Buildings, PO Box 18041,
W: http//www.beehive.govtnz and http/www.pariamentnz

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services
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s 9(2)(a)

s 9(2)(a) Aoy

From: . @parliamentigovtinz>
Sent: Thursday, 1 June 2017 1:35 p.m.
To: s9(2)a) | so9wexa)
Cc: s 9(2)(@)
Subject: RE: EN inquiry - onshore petroleum well risk study [UNCLASSIFIED]
Yes thanks.
s 9(2)(@)

Communities| MP for Papakura

Press Secretary | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Revenue | Minister of Energy & Resource mlster for Ethnic
4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand %

ppI:S 9(2)(a) rl men

www.beehive.govt.nz : \
From:59(2)(@) \agg} \

Sent: Thursday, 1 June 2017 12:56 p.m. { f g )

To: s 9(2)(a) % riament.govtinz>
Cc: s 9(2)(a) mbie.

Subject: RE: EN inquiry - onshore petroleum well LASSIFIED] (@
Thanks® %2X8) | ooks fine to me. Q
s9(2)(@) (f\

Private Secretary (Energy & Re

Level 4.1 Executive Win u:ldmgs
T:5 8(2)(a)

ns | Minister of Energy & Resources
New Zealand

FYl - ﬂse to Energy News query below on where we’re up to on consultation on managing third party risk

C‘QD tﬁ'n onshore petroleum wells:

ed five submissions from industry and non-industry stakeholders. General themes included liability in
relation to financial exposure from onshore wells, the need to ensure permit holders complete their work
programme obligations on active permits, and questions around the estimates of third-party financial exposure.

MBIE has been carrying out an audit of New Zealand’s onshore petroleum wells and carrying out further analysis of
the size and nature of risk exposure using New Zealand-specific information we have collected through the audit.

The feedback from submissions and the analysis will help us to finalise the details, and once this is done we will be in
a position to set dates around possible policy changes.



From:S9(2)(@)
Sent: Thu[sc(la\)zz I)Juna 2017 9:50 a.m.

To:
Subject: EN inquiry - onshore petroleum well risk study

Hi $92)(8)

'm looking into a possible story today about MBIE’s “managing third party risk exposure from onshore petroleum
wells” and just wanted to clarify a few things before t progress it.

- This consultation paper closed submissions in April, where is it at now? What's happening with it? Where to
next?

- How many submissions did it receive?

- What there any common themes that came through in the submissions?

- Has anything changed in MBIE’s thinking on this topic post subm|SS|0ns<?/
Plymouth the last few days this point was raised.

confererﬁ@
Essentially I’'m just wanting an update on where this paperis and w @%&ps are for

{Just keeping this in separate emails from my Greenpeace gu

Cheers,

s 9(2)(a)

Journalist

Energy News
d $9(2)@)

e S 9(2)(a)

re ' pjny the opinion of or endorsed by Freeman Media Ltd.
aﬁ& sée only and is confidential.

if this has come toyou in e to sender and delete your copy. Thank you.
Please consider the e\\ nt b printing this email.

\ @ t.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.




s 9(2)(a)

e

From: s 9(2)a) @parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 9 June 2017 5:39 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a) 2@
Ce: s8(2)@) |, | Josh Adams
Subject: RE: Lines [UNCLASSIFIED]
Follow Up Flag: Foliow up
Flag Status: Completed
Great thanks S 9(2)(a)
Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)
From: s 9(2)(a) (@mbie.govt.nz>
Date: Friday, 09 Jun 2017, 4:57 PM
To:S 9(2)( a{ liamentigovenz>, ° 2)a) :
Ce: s9(2)a) Wmbie. govt nz>
Adams <Josh.Adams@mbie.govi.nz> "‘“S\ \/,
Subject: Lines [UNCLASSIFIED] (\\ Y
\ \ N
s$9(2)(a) (\\) ) D A DY
/"'\\ S ~ ,‘m\\ \)

As mentioned, some lines if needed ar\@}kend Thanl;sf'\' \\\ )

(‘f“ (( \\Q’

Background /3 \ C/ 8 NG

e
\ \

The Amazon War, r IS {pﬂcted to be sﬁ% f‘&el and supplies this weekend before departing NZ waters.
While it’s lrf\g ) t dssel could ttr t action. The Non-interference Zone that’s been in place around the
Amaz n(Warr the past ;ev opths at sea no longer applies while its seismic surveying has ended and it’s in
port —i t‘h?eése the vessel i ‘Q‘ﬁ 33 e same legally as any other vessel. Any illegal protest activity against the
Amazon Warrior woyf’( be'a 8@( r for the harbourmaster, Maritime NZ, and/or the Police.

Protest actnqn’ 2 \““”)
2AN4
gﬂfﬂéﬁ e Q}posed to oil and gas activity have a right to protest — but it should always be done safely and
/ ‘/ ~\ |mw
\‘:\# whnle the Amazon Warrior is in port, protestors need to observe a safe distance from the vessel, and
—respect the rights of crew to get on with their activities without disruption. Any protest that interferes with
a vessel at port would be a matter for the harbourmaster and/or Police.
e The Amazon Warrior is a large, high-tech vessel. Disrupting its movements, in particular, puts the lives of
both protestors and crew in danger.

Seismic surveying

e The Amazon Warrior is a seismic surveying vessel. Seismic surveying involves using a combination of air or
water to create an acoustic source to take readings of the geology below the ground.
e The vessel has been carrying out seismic surveys off the Wairarapa coast for the past several months.

1

| |
| I



e Operators have to meet a number of regulatory requirements before carrying out their work. This ensures
they work to the highest standards in terms of the environment and safety.

Non-interference provisions

e In 2013, the Government introduced changes to the Crown Minerals Act, including new non-interference
provisions to ensure permitted petroleum activities can be carried out without disruption from unlawful
interference.

¢ Inthis case, the Amazon Warrior has ended its seismic operations and the Non-Interference Zone doesn’t
apply. However, anyone protesting still should do so legally and at a safe distance from the vessel.

Greenpeace court case

o Earlier this year, MBIE iaid charges against three Greenpeace protestors for allegedly breaching the non-
interference provisions regarding the Amazon Warrior, which was carrying out seismii urveymg off the
irst appea ran/J&

Wairarapa coast for the past several months. The protestors are expected to m c&
the Napier District Court on 28 June 2017. A Q(
* Thisis an operational matter and Ministers are not involved. é\\ /)
N /\\M/
>,

s 9(2)(@) Qs “&\
PRINCIPAL ENGAGEMENT & COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR e &\ R\>
\
Building, Resources & Markets Group "\>

Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment £ (&x
S 9(2)(3) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone! 9{2) \->) Mobile: w
) N\

15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington SIQQQ
CC AN
E\% AN
=1 A >\>
NN\ ]
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’ P se contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.

\/




s 9(2)(a)

e e e e

From: s 9(2)(@)

Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2017 12 43 p.m.

To:

Cc: S g (2 )(a )

Subject: RE: Greenpeace hearing [UNCLASSIFIED]

ThanksS 9(2)(a)

s 8(2)(a)

Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Energy & Resources "
Level 4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings | Wellington | New Zealand 74

T: $9(2)(3) @parliamentgovt:nz X \/x\ € /;3/\5

From: s 9(2)(a) @mbie.govt.nz] V\(\ \ %\Kd/

Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2017 11:19 a.m.
To:S 9(2)(a)

D

cc: | s9(2)a) A \ \
Subject: FW: Greenpeace hearing [UNCLASSIFIED] ( \ \,/- @
s9(2)(a) N € \ v\ #

AN TN,
Planned answer to Energy News (nothing in theré\ibgsrh been repﬁ?e\d\a%)

You've no doubt seen media reports \qg;e\rs' n for the thl;e.e Eob 'c\aé%ed is a possibility. For this to happen
they'd need to admit to the char, ?ejald to be consider) gth\é ofi’er

MBIE has also laid two charges @ linterfere ?e e Amazon Warrior against Greenpeace New
Zealand. In court yesterda ’\Grg\ j;-é ce New Zea kea %Bot guilty to the charges.

The next date to put vﬁoz&?&ﬁfm Augus rges against Greenpeace New Zealand will be heard
and the three ci}:?{\geq:{@\!:!g e their offer(c’i é& consndered

Thanks __

To:

Mpﬁmq \%a\ﬁ?st touching base to see if anything material transpired at the Greenpeace/seismic hearing in Napier
yés{erd} ? if not — is there another date we can put in our diary?

Come Back to me when you can.

Thanks

s 9(2)(a)

Editor

Energy News

d s 9(2)(a) 4

e$§9(2)(@)  @fréemanmedia.co.nZ w www.freemanmedia.co.nz

L11 Morrison Kent House, 105 The Terrace, PO Box 24349, Wellington 6142
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s 9(2)(a)

A e Ty R T B S

From: s 9(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2017 4:34 p.m.

To: sl s9)a)

Ce: §9(2)(@) Yiosh Adams; IS 9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Greenpeace prosecution [UNCLASSIFIED]
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hey guys, on reflection — appreciate the no-surprises approach but the office would be happ< receive media

responses etc after they have been provided to media. <,{\ \
$9(2)(a) Pl }{/\\ ( ( D
Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Mlmster\\gnérkv & Resourcésr\‘\\;\ s
Level 4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Bmldmgs | Welhngton | New Zgﬁﬁaql O
1.5 9(2)(a) ; senh AR Q%
= - = N\ o
P £ ~ X
Sent; Thursdav, 29 June 2017 3:33 p.m. NN NN \,
Jo:  s9(2)a)  s9()@) A\ | C«\{ e
Cc: 59(2)(@) Josh Adams; [ S9R)@E)ITT ~ \ \\\\:\, s ( \\\ "-~.\,‘>
Subject: RE: Greenpeace prosecution [UNCLASS}EI'EQ]\/] ¥ (\\\ \\ A
| Y Fy
e — \-\:‘ \\ \,\\\\\‘I‘ \
Looks good to me team P, AN
¢ < i )N N
\ R < D
'\\\__
Sent with Good (w

2 (:\\.

N
From: %@5}%‘9
Sent; V.29 ]
Yo: ® :
Cc: ¥a)
Subject: FW: Green

s 9(2)(a) \Z\-\\.
\

O

Enecgy\ ‘h % changed their line of questioning (email below) so aiming to send this response instead (by 2pm).
Héve p |} through a legal check. Let me know if any issues with the below:

PIeasE attrlbute to Josh Adams, National Manager Petroleum:

MBIE has a statutory role to enforce alleged breaches of the Crown Minerals Act. Under the Act, organisations have a
responsibility for the actions of their employees and agents, and can be charged, just as individuals can [see section
102]. After considering evidence from our investigation into the alleged offending, we have now laid two charges of
intentional interference with the operations of the Amazon Warrior against Greenpeace New Zealand.

MBIE is currently discussing the option of diversion with the three people charged. It is our normal legal process to
consider whether diversion is appropriate. This does not necessarily mean diversion will be agreed. As part of any
offer of diversion, defendants must take responsibility for their offending, and agree to, and complete, diversion
conditions. We haven't yet discussed the diversion conditions so aren’t in a position to comment.
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The Act’s non-interference provisions are about balancing the right to protest with an operator’s right to get on with
their permitted work.

People are free to protest at sea, just as they are on land, but this should be done at a safe distance. Seismic survey
vessels can be large and have very limited manoeuvrability, so the law also helps ensure the safety of everyone
involved.

The next court date is 28 August, when Greenpeace New Zealand and the three people charged will be appearing in
court.

For more information about the non-interference provisions under the Crown Minerals Act, see
https://www.nzpam.qgovt.nz/assets/Upl r-industry/factsh lawful-interference.pd|
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E22)a) Sfreenanmediaiconz] / <?
Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2017 11:48 a.m. S ,{\,S\\ 7
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To: Media MBIE
Subject: Greenpeace prosecution

Hi....Keen to get some comment please on why MBIE felt it was app@%@:@oﬁer the Grqénééas (3

protestors diversion and b} lay additional charges against the or n, Also keen to ke ?{bconditions MBIE
will be proposing for the terms of the diversion. Q ‘ (D%}
Happy to discuss. Please call if any of this is unclear. B N
<\%« \~ A0\
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A
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This email is intended for tite abiov ] addressee only and is confidential.
If this hos come to yo( I etrog, plelas;w;tum to sender and delete your copy. Thank you.
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s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(@) @parliamentigovtinz>"

Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 11:59 a.m.

To: ' s 9(2)a) James Stevenson-Wallace; AJ Millward; Tim
Townsend;| " s9(2)a) Josh Adams; S 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Greenpeace accuse Thompson & Clark of spying [UNCLASSIFIED].

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

FYI there will be a media query coming through on this soon. I've discussed with S 9(2)(3)

s 9(2)(a)
Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Mmlste(f esources ve
Executive Wing | Parliament Buildings | Wellington | New Zealand ‘\‘) - ’
T:59(2)(a) Dparliament.govt:n

\63

----- Original Message----- Q
From: s 9(2)(a)
Sent; Thursday, 10 August 2017 11:55a.m.

b
To:/ $89(2)(@) James Stevenson-Wallace; AJ Q{ll\};? \T];n 'Hownsend & }(a) Josh Adams;
s 9(2)(a) 3

cc 5 9(2)(@)

/’_“\.
Subject: RE: Greenpeace accuse Tho @I}rk of spying <LUNCL&SSA

And now this: @()) \ \\S\“"

From: " )Na)
Sent: Thursday, 10
To: James Steve |Ilward Tim Townsend; s 9(2)(a) Josh Adams;s 9(2)(a)
s 9(2)(a)
Cc:S98(2 (2)(@)  John Tulloch
Subj BI:.I ce accuse Thompson & Clark of spying

(N)n/erald story - mentions p&m prosecution:

nzherald.co.nz/nz/news/article.cfm?c_id=1&objecti 74

Sent from my iPhone
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From: s 9(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 12:24 p.m.
To: S 9(2)(&) $9(2)(a)
Cc: s 9(2)(a) James Stevenson- -Wallace; AJ Millward; Tim Townsend:

S9@Na) T Josh Adams;| s 9(2)(a) !
Subject: RE: URGENT MEDIA: Greenpeace claims NZ Govt implicated in oil industry’s mutti-

year covert spy operation on Greenpeace [U NCLASSIFIED)
Importance: High
> ~
Follow Up Flag: Follow up << P
Flag Status: Completed 0 ‘\\ (/,v V=3 ’\'-\\
e <\‘/‘ \'L S ( \\>
2\ ¢ \_) /\ N
A\ \5 N ~/

Thanks. Ten minutes please guys.

Likely response will be that Minister had no direct knowledge of Thcmp;g&%{:‘rarke ’s actnpneg &MB'E‘“""
answer on the operational side., \ (“
\ M K )
’\\ o\

s 9(2)(a)

Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of I{hn j:ollms | i %n\éﬁy & Resources
Level 4.1 Executive Wing | Parliament Ruildines gib al l‘i\

T8 9(2)(@)
From: s 9(2)(a) ﬁgb?ejgovt nz] (ﬂ\‘\\\

)
Sent: Thursday, 10 August 201 3
To: s 9(2)(a) Matthew B\ \\
Cc: 59{2)(&1 , Jam “%ex@ﬁn Wallace ﬁd P)I ,ﬁwam;’ Tim Townsend; S 9(2)(3) Josh

Adams; s 9(23(3 eration
Subject: RE: U ﬁ%ﬂ Greenpeac&clﬁmgbgz ?;ovt implicated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spY °P
on Greenpea \\ ~

We're m@k < /'3 o
Ve
Sent: Thursday(

\> rliament.qovt nz 4
ust 2:08 p.m.
To:

Cc: s \ es Stevenson-Wallace; AJ Millward; Tim Townsend; S 9(2)(3) Josh
Adams;

gub p?hc Q .
Im: High

Hi all

From.

EDIA: Greenpeace claims NZ Govt implicated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spy opertionon

Can we please have a response to the below query prepared as soon as possible. I'll call to discuss.

s 9(2)(@)

Private Secretary (Energy & Resources) | Office of Hon Judith Collins | Minister of Energy & ResourceS
Level 4.1 Executive Wing_| Parliament Buildings | Wellington | New Zealand

T:59(2)@) @parliament.govt.nz



Sent.

;'0'3 9(2%“‘ 10 August 2017 12:01 p.m.
ubj

Ject: Fw: Greenpeace claims NZ Govt implicated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spy operation on Greenpeace

From: ppj Taylor [mail

£ RHTETTE:
To'“ gT(gl;('SC)iav, 10 August ZQJ;? 11:57 AM
arliament.govt.nz>

Cc-s 9(2)@) arliamentgovt.nz-
ject: '
Greenpeace claims NZ Govt :mplncated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spy operation on Greenpeace
Hi S 9(2)(a)

Re Gree :
of spymgla);ace claim that an informant has told them that the Government {includes departite ts) had knowledge
eged to involve P.I. firm Thompson & Taylor, Statoil and Anadarko and to 3 b\o/an almost dai

asis for years.

Conty
cti
Perioy tl:g as Judith Collins is current minister of Energy and Resources a ‘ on eswasMinistery
at spying alleged to have gone on.
P'ease
co
mment on the request by Greenpeace to categorical D\ﬁ@edge '”c'ua j et officlals,

s’

Gree
n
Peace press release below .. but here is relevan

y thatany official &@5 unication with the oil industry

tion tells us \\
Regarqs, N
> -

“The
boutr'}{;w Zealand Government needs to categorically
ompson & Clark and Greenpcace bec 5

Phil

From.

Sent. ‘ )

EJL"""‘F o
Ject: N7 Govt lm®

g‘l ated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spy opexation on Greenpeace

industry’s multi-year covert spy operation on Greenpeace

is calling on the Government to

Thursd
ay, August 10: Greenpeace New Zealand’s Executive Director, Dr Russel Norman,
i 1 organisation being watched

categorlc
a]l »
daily, £, = a};s deny” any knowledge of a covert spy operation that saw staff at the environmenta

mpanies have been using a

Staff at
G
Teenpeace’s Auckland offices have been left shocked at 1eaked information indicating oil co
has also been implicated in

contro ~ -
€
the o eral;??,: agency to spy on them at work and at home. Furthexr-1more, the New Zealand Government



Greenpeace was tipped off that oil companies, including Anadarko and Norwegian state-owned oil company Statoil, contracted
Thompson & Clark Investigations to collect a broad range of information about Greenpeace staff and volunteers. The information
received suggests the New Zealand Government has also been involved.

Since receiving the information, Greenpeace’s investigation unit has spent months confirming the accuracy of the information
that was leaked.

Greenpeace has now launched legal action to protect the privacy of its staff and volunteers. This includes requesting an injunction
to stop any ongoing surveillance, and launching a privacy claim.

2, P
Executive Director, Dr Russel Norman, says the documents Greenpeace has seen show doze/mé&hnpla\ymﬁhd vo]umeeﬁ ave \\‘;,
been followed, photographed, and profiled by the spy agency. \ \. \ \ N / )
/’— "‘-\-.) \ \\/ q-‘\
’) \ (_:“x_
~
“The material we have seen shows that there is an extensive, mdlscrlm;,uatbQ crati »/om Grecnpea \\Q“\?e{rur peoplc have
been watched almost every day, for years. They’ve been followed to their ir h ri" fhey've been zml e r personal time,
they’ve had their privacy breached in completely unacceptable waé X / d \ \
\ K\“ \ \ \~ \
< \ ‘-._ ” \ \\
Q \‘x"'\]\' O \ D
Thompson & Clark has previously been at thg tee of c&mmirersy after nsmdg\g\}ugmethods to investigate several NGOs.
These included planting moles within organjsat \;v o then formed Merm relationships with employees and
extracted information. rf ‘
(C. NCaY = 3:“
. = \
® 2 \ \

/ C/ \, \, f"j \ /
p R N
“I’ve got people in the \Xﬁ are ﬁughtened,’{six t’ql . “Staff are feeling nervous on their way to work, and now have to
check over their lden bc& er they go. e té‘(kmg aBout people being followed home at all hours of the day and night by
spies creeplm,é d;fkened cars w1th b{ng)t:ns carmeras.

D

& \ \
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“This operation is dlsgusnr}g Egi‘j am here work tirelessly because they want to make our world better. What leaves me feeling
really sick is the a aﬁlbn th}( own Government has a hand in these dirty dealings.

D \\/f) >
o ‘\i \/; \\\,
véq seen them protect the oil industry at the expense of our climate and environment, but it would be the ultimate

b al i‘f ey were knowingly helping oil companies gain information about private citizens in order to threaten peaceful and

dcrr}oc.mté: protest.

“We have an important history of protest in New Zealand, marked by events such as the bombing of the Rainbow Warrior, which
was carried out at the behest of the French Government after it infiltrated Greenpeace with spies. Back then, the Government
went to every end to fight for justice for us. Now it appears that they are the ones helping the spies.

“The New Zealand Government needs to categorically deny that any official has ever had a communication with the oil industry
about Thompson & Clark and Greenpeace, because our information tells us that they have.”



Most recently, Greenpeace New Zealand has been campaigning against Statoil’s presence on the East Coast. In April, the
organisation crowdfunded $100,000 for the boat, Taitu, which it used to peacefully confront the Amazon Warrior, a ship Statoil
commissioned to search for deep sea oil.

Greenpeace and the activists involved were charged by the Government for the first time in history under the controversial
amendment to the Crown Minerals Act, dubbed the 'Anadarko Amendment’, which was put in place in 2013 by the Government
to stop protests against oil exploration at sea.

The defendants will be in the Napier District Court to enter pleas on August 28.
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For more info: < 2 \6 “i\\)
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Sophie Schroder, Greenpeace New Zealand media and commumb& Q 08647450 | NS
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Russel Norman, Greenpeace New Zealand Executive E\é\\x 5181 t\f\
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s 9(2)(a)

From: s 9(2)(@) @parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 2:50 p.m.
To: s 9(2)(a)
Cc $9(2)(@) s 9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: MBIE media response {UNCLASSIFIED]
Thanks
From: s 9(2)(a) @mbie.govt.nz)
Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 2:24 PM
To;® 923) @parliament.govtinz>; S 92@ ovtinz>
cess 9(2)(@) @parliament.govt.nz>; s 9(2)(a) bie.govt.n
Subject: MBIE media response {UNCLASSIFIED]
importance: High /r\
A L
FYI: Here’s our draft response to the Herald. Thanks. (f/<_ 9\\'{)\5 (—\%

Phil, \

Minister Collins passed your query on to us. Here' mnse (ﬁ\ \<\

As part of New Zealand Petroleum & I' (part of MBI N\ betroleum activities we expect oil

companies to brief us on their safe % ich mcludes eep us updated as activities progress.

f'k(n r\ﬁ to our current prosecution of Greenpeace and
ct’s non-interference provisions. Thompson & Clark

rior seismic survey vessel and have provided evidence of the
lowing standard legal process, this information has been

MBIE has received inform mpson &
three individuals for a,ll geq‘%r of the Cr
were the security cort y'oti board the

alleged offen r@q{; art of the
disclosed (give féenpeace’s la T\
f\g\/m‘/ﬁ p %wy;\
Thanlx\g\\v (\b\ z

.3\

s 9(2)(a)

PRINCIPAL %T & COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR
ur\és & Markets Group
stryn Usmess Innovation & Employment

S 9(2)(3) @mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: S 9(2)(3) | Mobile: f
15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140

s 9(2)(a)

From: Phil Taylor [mailto:Phil.Tavlor@nzherald.co.nz]

Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 11:57 AM

Tos 9(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>

Cc:s9(2)(@)  @parliament.govt.nz

Subject: Greenpeace claims NZ Govt implicated in oil industry’s multi-year covert spy operation on Greenpeace



HiS9)@)

Re Greenpeace claim that an informant has told them that the Government (includes departments) had knowledge
of spying alleged to involve P.I. firm Thompson & Taylor, Statoil and Anadarko and to have gone on an almost daily
basis for years.

Contacting as Judith Collins is current minister of Energy and Resources and Simon Bridges was Minister during
period that spying alleged to have gone on.

Please comment on the request by Greenpeace to categorically deny knowledge, including by department officials.
Greenpeace press release below .. but here is relevant bit:

“The New Zealand Government needs to categorically deny that any official has ever had a communif@?n with the oil industry

about Thompson & Clark and Greenpeace, because our information tells us that they have.” AN ? - s
2NN 7
/)\ \\, AN\ . (
C’" \\ \\ L R \ o)
Regards, \ \ \J N —
/w\ G A \/f\
Phil D (:‘\:) ; ,\A\ ““\\ )

From: Sophie Schroder [mailto:sophie/schrodér@argent
Sent: Thursday, 10 August 2017 10 14 AM @;\' \

To: Phil Taylor AN ) >
Subject: NZ Govt implicated in oil industw‘imultl yearcovert spy ‘ﬁ oh Greenpeace

# N |
NZ Govt implicated i ): 08l lh&%&‘iﬂulh—year mﬁe‘rgg}g}q;ranon on Greenpeace

\,,’\

\/ v \

Thur, @1& ﬁ Greenpeace - Zealané s Executlve Director, Dr Russel Norman, is calling on the Government to
fo

“cate Yy’ any know{éﬂgﬁg a odyert spy operation that saw staff at the environmental organisation being watched
daily, \ ,\3
/
\ S
W

/Q\ )

Staff at Q;ecn (o s\&xckland offices have been left shocked at leaked information indicating oil companies have been using a
con| sial.agenpy to spy on them at work and at home. Furthermore, the New Zealand Government has also been implicated in

N~/

Greenpeace was tipped off that oil companies, including Anadarko and Norwegian state-owned oil company Statoil, contracted
Thompson & Clark Investigations to collect a broad range of information about Greenpeace staff and volunteers. The information
received suggests the New Zealand Government has also been involved.

Since receiving the information, Greenpeace's investigation unit has spent months confirming the accuracy of the information
that was leaked.



Greenpeace has now launched legal action to protect the privacy of its staff and volunteers. This includes requesting an injunction
to stop any ongoing surveillance, and launching a privacy claim.

Executive Director, Dr Russel Norman, says the documents Greenpeace has seen show dozens of employees and volunteers have
been followed, photographed, and profiled by the spy agency.

“The material we have seen shows that there is an extensive, indiscriminate operation on Greenpeace. We believe our people have
been watched almost every day, for years. They’ve been followed to their homes, they’ve been tailed in their personal time,
they’ve had their privacy breached in completely unacceptable ways,” he says.

: _\ acf '{
Thompson & Clark has previously been at the centre of controversy after using unethical m tc several N
These included planting moles within organisations who then formed romantic long-tcrm( a o th employeps an / )

extracted information. s\

\3\‘

“I’ve got people in the office who are frightened,” says Norman. “Sta.ﬂ{xare e\qi}é ﬁ>ervous on @ \k and now have to

check over their shoulder wherever they go. We’'re talking about p(nibgleh y followed home) f the day and night by
spies creeping around in darkened cars with long lens came{\a\ =\ \ \ (/\

‘\\M Nt (\“\ ‘\

/"} —
“This operation is disgusting. The team h &:k t essly because dmy @!ﬂ&)\p\ake our world better. What leaves me feeling
really sick is the allegation that our owz( oy} as a hand mfhfge admy'@u’lmgs
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“We've already seen tﬁ,c t the oil indust ense of our climate and environment, but it would be the ultimate
betrayal if they \yt:re knc ugjy elping oil sqr% iinformation about private citizens in order to threaten peaceful and

democratic gré\test \
\w < \

/
“We have an importany’] isto otest in New Zealand, marked by events such as the bombing of the Rainbow Warrior, which
was carried out at eliest of “French Government after it infiltrated Greenpeace with spies. Back then, the Government
went to every pig to fig t fot fustice for us. Now it appears that they are the ones helping the spies.

/-\\\\- ) \\-\)
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“’Fhl: NcQanland Government needs to categorically deny that any official has ever had a communication with the oil industry
abouLT/hbmpson & Clark and Greenpeace, because our information tells us that they have.”

Most recently, Greenpeace New Zealand has been campaigning against Statoil’s presence on the East Coast. In April, the
organisation crowdfunded $100,000 for the boat, Taitu, which it used to peacefully confront the Amazon Warrior, a ship Statoil
commissioned to search for deep sea oil.

Greenpeace and the activists involved were charged by the Government for the first time in history under the controversial
amendment to the Crown Minerals Act, dubbed the 'Anadarko Amendment’, which was put in place in 2013 by the Government
to stop protests against oil exploration at sea.



The defendants will be in the Napier District Court to enter pleas on August 28.

ENDS

For more info:
Sophie Schroder, Greenpeace New Zealand media and communications, 921 _086_4?450 {

Russel Norman, Greenpeace New Zealand Executive Director, 057—4,5_8. 5181 / (@

Sophie Schroder
Communications Specialist - Greenpeace Aotearoa New Zealah
Phone +64 09.630.6317 ext 22 MOB: ¥642110864743Q
Web: http://www .greenpeace.org/new-zealand/en/
Twitter: http.//twitter.com/greenpeacenz
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/green :
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s 9(2)(a) .

From: AJ Millward

Sent: Friday, 11 August 2017 3:27 p.m.

To: $9(2)@)  *o1A

Cc: | -

Subject: RE: New Ministerial OIA - Minister Bridges Greenpeace OIA [UNCLASSIFIED]

Noted and received, thank.«-{s 9(2){_"’)'Please note, Minister Collins has the same OIA

s 9(2)(a)

From: e A e N
Sent: Friday, 11 August 2017 3:14 p.m.
To: *OIA <QIA@mbie.govt.nz>

Cc: AJ Millward <Al.Millward @mbie.govt.nz>;$ 9(2)(3)
Subject: New Ministerial OIA - Minister Bridges Greenpeace OIA

L = «‘ »
Hi OIA Team %

Please attend this OlA received. @ @
It's all related to information contained in the Minister‘@i" forwarc&@

if any) in scope to you
to complete the OIA.

Once you assign a person to this OIA, canﬁ let and I'll sen t ifectly any in scope material.

Thanks
s 9(2)(a)
ic Develo of Hon Simon Bridges

$9(2)(a) | private Secre
Minister for Economi
Leader of the House |

DDI: | _ s 9(2)(a) QAN
Private Ba @ ment Buildings | {

vHnister for Communications
ber of Parliament for Tauranga

n 6160 | New Zealand




